




 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     3

See Us First For All Your 
Farm & Home Supplies!

Success Depends On Cooperation
Whether It’s In Life Or A Business

People Cooperating To Provide The Highest Quality Products 
At The Best Possible Price...That’s The Co-op!

222 S. Cannon Blvd., Shelbyville, TN • 931-684-3506
Corner Hwy. 55 & 50 Lynchburg, TN • 931-759-7236

Bedford-Moore Bedford-Moore 
Farmers CooperativeFarmers Cooperative

Best Wishes � � Best Wishes � � 

Gold SponsorGold Sponsor

Come check 
out nursery...

...and gi�  
shop!



4      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

2021 Bedford County Fair Schedule
SATURDAY, JULY 10TH -

SUNDAY, JULY 18TH -

MONDAY, JULY 19TH -

TUESDAY, JULY 20TH -

WEDNESDAY, JULY 21ST -

THURSDAY, JULY 22ND -

FRIDAY, JULY 23RD -

SATURDAY, JULY 24TH -

SUNDAY, JULY 25TH -

CARNIVAL OPENS

LIVE MUSIC ALL DAY SATURDAY!

NIGHTLY EVENTS

See Our Facebook Page or website for updates 

BedfordCountytnFair.org

 Bedford County Fairest Of The Fair
2:00 pm  Precious Miss Bedford County Fair  Girls 0-11 months
2:30 pm Baby Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 12-23 months
3:00 pm Toddler Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 2-3 years
3:30 pm Tiny Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 4-5 years
4:00 pm Petite Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 6-7 years 
4:30 pm Little Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 8-10 years
5:00 pm Junior Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 11-12 years
5:30 pm Mrs. Bedford Supreme Single women, 21+
6:00 pm Mrs. Bedford County Fair Married women, any age
6:30 pm Young Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 13-15 years
7:00 pm Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 16-20 years

*All pageants held at Shelbyville Central High School Auditorium

1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Receiving Home Ec/Ag Exhibits
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Receiving Green Thumb Challenge Entries
1:00 pm - 4:00pm Receiving Hat Contest Entries

9:00 am - 12:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibit Judging
5:00 pm  Open Dairy Heifer Show
6:00 pm  Opening Ceremony
6:00 pm  Green Thumb Challenge Awards
6:00 pm - 9:00 pm. Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Open to the Public
6:00 pm  4-H Chick Chain
7:30 pm  Youth Competition Night
7:30 pm  Chase Clanton & Vintage Vibes -Entertainment
  Sponsored by Randy Sadler Shelbyville Record Shop

4:00 pm - 9:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Open to the Public
4:00 pm - 9:00 pm Cruise In
6:00 pm  Open Beef Show
6:00 pm  Boots, Beaus, and Bling Pageant
7:30 pm  Decorate A Hat Contest

10:00 pm  Senior Citizens Day (Cancelled)
10:00 pm  Youth Day @ Ag Extension Center (Cancelled)
10:00 am - 6:00 pm Receiving Poultry and Rabbit Entries
10:00 am - 6:00 pm Receiving Open & Junior Egg Entries
10:00 am - 6:00 pm Receiving Ugly Chicken Entries
4:00 pm - 9:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Open to the Public
7:00 pm  Poultry Trivia Registration
7:00 pm.  Fun Dog Show Registration
7:00 pm  Cornhole Tournament
7:00 pm  Faith/Patriotic Night
  Chris Bobo, Southside Church of Christ
7:30 pm.  Poultry Trivia
7:30 pm  Fun Dog Show
8:00 pm  Micah Doak Wilson, Gospel Entertainment

10:00 am - 2:00 pm Special Needs Day
4:00 pm - 9:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Open to the Public
6:00 pm  Smoker Truck & Tractor Pull Registration
6:00 pm  Open Beef Show
7:00 pm  Smoker Truck & Tractor Pull
  There will be a 50/50 Drawing (Board Members  
  & their immediate family not eligible to win)
7:00 pm  Mid-State Cloggers – Entertainment
7:00 pm  Bicycle Competition
8:00 pm  Macy Tabor – Entertainment

4:00 pm - 9:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Open to the Public
6:00 pm  Mini Pull Registration
6:00 pm  Open Sheep Show
6:30 pm  Stephanie Nash - Entertainment
7:00 pm  Mini Pull
7:00 pm  All Pleasure Horse Show
8:00 pm  Sam Varga – Entertainment

9:30 am  Miniature Donkey Show
12:30 pm  Kiddie Parade Registration
1:00 pm - 9:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Open to the Public
1:00 pm  Kiddie Parade
1:00 pm  Antique Tractor Pull
3:00 pm  Central Region 4-H Meat Goat Show
6:30 pm  Poultry & Rabbit Show Awards (poultry barn)
6:30 pm  Brett Bone – Entertainment
7:00 pm  Mule Show
8:00 pm  Phil Valdez & Band, Featuring Jeff Whitlow – 
  Entertainment (George Jones Tribute & 
  Rocking Chair Give-A-Away)

1:00 pm - 3:00 pm Home Ec/Ag Exhibits Pickup

6:00 pm  Tuesday – Friday
3:00 pm  Saturday

Farmer for the Day • Fair Scavenger Hunt
Fair Passport • Fair Trivia
Trolley runs nightly!

* Schedule Subject to Change

Fair Office: 931-684-0760



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     5

Sadie says... 

“Sell It!”

211 S. Jackson St. 
Tullahoma, TN 
(931) 455-8000

SHELBYVILLE
•

TULLAHOMA 
•

MURFREESBORO

As a former editor in local news and author 
of 10-year-running column Sadie Says, 
Bedford County citizens will know Sadie 
Fowler for her big heart and commitment 
to those she served through her gift of 
story telling. Driven by her love for people, 
Sadie is back — WITH HER BOOTS ON — 
and shifted gears into real estate under the 
banner of 1st Choice Realtors.

Sadie can be 
trusted to have 
your back from 
start to fi nish and 
get the job done 
with diligence 
and grace. She 
welcomes your 
calls and emails.

Contact her today: 931-639-3525 • SELLITSADIE@GMAIL.COM 
Coming Soon: SELLITSADIE.COM

mailto:SELLITSADIE@GMAIL.COM


6      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

I would like to take this opportunity to welcome you  back to the 
2021 Bedford County Fair. After the 2020 fair was canceled due to 
COVID, the Fair Board and Event Directors are all geared up to 
make this a fun and enjoyable event. There will be something for 
all ages! 
                     
The Fair Association of Bedford County is a committed group of 
volunteers from all over Bedford County whose focus is on events 
that will make your visit to the fair memorable, from carnival rides 
to all kinds of exciting events and shows.           
                       
This year’s theme is a Hometown Tradition, and we hope you will 
come out and makes some new traditions with us. A big thank 
you to all of our sponsors, advertisers and volunteers for all their 
support, without them the 23rd Annual Bedford County Fair would 
not be  possible.    

Sincerely,

Judy Gambill, President

Judy Gambill, President 
Matt Ledbetter, Vice-President 

Jamie Robinson, Secretary 
J.D. Turner, Treasurer

2021 OFFICERS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Judy Gambill, Chairman       
Kristopher Bussell  

Jacob Byrom      
Theresa Ervin  
Joanne Fann   

Martha Fisher
Madison McCormick   

Michelle Murray     
Christine Pyrdom      

Karl Pyrdom               
Jordin Ray    

Kyle Robinson  
Brandi Smith                     

Jerri Lynn Smith                                                     
Carter  Woodruff

Letter From The President



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     7



8      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

We would like to take this opportunity to THANK YOU for your donations to the 2021 Bedford County 
Fair. Your generosity is appreciated. It is sponsors like you that make it possible for all people in our 
community and county to have a positive and fun experience. We are proud of our fair, and addition it adds 
to our great county. Because of companies and individuals like you, we at the Fair Association of Bedford 
County can keep setting very high standards and goals for ourselves and our event. We would like to 
sincerely thank you for your continued support. 

PLATINUM SPONSORS

GOLD SPONSORS

Commercial & Industrial
CONSTRUCTIONCONSTRUCTION

LEELEE
DCOCKDCOCKAA

SouthernSouthern Energy
COMPANY, INC.COMPANY, INC.

PAT MARSH
State Representative

2021 Bedford County Fair Sponsors

Family Eye Care



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     9

SILVER SPONSORS

OTHER SPONSORS

CO-OP

Bedford-Moore 
Farmers Cooperative

Precious Memories Farm

Century Mold Deb Insell

Grace Valley 
Farm HA Beasley & Company

Certified Public Accountants
COWAN & COMPANY

-INSURANCE-

HENRY'S 
CABINETS

Templeton
& Associates

Insurance

Anonymous
Donor

Liberty 
Lions

Kincaid
Service Co.

Paul Gambill
Preferred Financial

Suzanne Byrom
Strawberry Moon

Catering Co.

 



10      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Bedford County 
Fairgrounds Parking

Gate A
General admission, venders, reserved parking

Gate B
Truck and tractor pullers, lawn & garden tractor pullers, antique tractor pullers, exit for  
general admission and reserved parking

Gate C
Handicap parking, handicap license plate or placard required to enter through this gate, plus special 
passes.

Gate D
Livestock truck and trailers, dog show exhibitors exit. Only vehicles containing livestock, rabbit/poultry 
entries, or dog show entries will be allowed through this gate. Due to space limitations any support 
vehicles not containing animals will be directed to general admission parking. 

If you need assistance getting from your parking spot to your fair destination, please call the  
Fair Office (931) 684-0760 and we will provide any available assistance.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     11

Event Directors and Departments
1. Each event director of any department will   
 have the arrangement and super vision of all  
 articles and animals in his/her department   
 and is responsible to the Board of Directors.
2. Each director will afford the Judges every   
 facility for examination, affix the ribbons,   
 and when the Judges are not on duty, take   
 charge of the lists.
3. Each director is expected to exercise great   
 care of preserving and returning the lists   
 of the awards and upon no other authority   
 can premiums be paid.

Visitors and Patrons
The Association will endeavor to make all visitors and 
patrons comfortable and pleasant. Each officer desires to 
render his/her services to any visitor or patron, should 
occasion require it, and any misconduct on the part of 
anyone should be reported to the President immediately 
and appropriate action shall be taken. 

Admission To The Fair 
Admission: Monday and Tuesday admission is $1.00. 
Wednesday will be $5.00 per person with children 6 years 
and under free. Thursday will be $10.00 per person with 
children 6 years and under free. Friday will be $5.00 per 
person with children 6 years and under free. Saturday will 
be $5.00 per person with children 6 years and under free. 
Family Admission Pass Price will be $50.00 for a family of 
4 with any additional family members $20.00.  
Gates will open as follows:

Monday, July 19, 2021  4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, July 20, 2021 4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, July 21, 2021 4:00 p.m. 
Thursday, July 22, 2021  4:00 p.m.
Friday, July 23, 2021 4:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 24, 2021 10:00 a.m.

Exhibitor Rules
1. Every article and animal on the grounds shall  
 be under the control of the Board of Directors  
 during the Fair, and every possible precaution  
 will be taken for safekeeping of same, but the  
 Association will in no way be responsible for  
 any loss or damage that may occur.
2. The Director of the Event or Department in
 which all exhibits are entered will make   
 designation of space for exhibition.
3. All exhibits entered for competition will   
 be under control of the Director of said event.  
 The Association will furnish security and every  
 precaution will be made against loss or damage  
 to any exhibit.
4. All entries not claimed by 2:00 p.m. on Sunday,  
 July 25, 2021 will become the property of the
 Fair Association of Bedford County, Inc.   
 Exhibitors having objections to any judge or
 judges shall make their com plaint to the   
 Secretary of the Association, in writing, stating  
 the grounds of the said objection.

Judges 
Judges will be particular to observe the follow ing rules:  
 a.)  Blue ribbon designated for 1st place
 b.)  Red ribbon designated for 2nd place
 c.)  Ribbons shall be affixed by the Director under  
   the direction of all Judges at the tie of the award  
   on all articles exhibited and animals in the ring. 

Carnival 
Carnival rides run Tuesday through Saturday.  
Carnival Armbands  Tuesday $15.00
   Wednesday-Thursday $20.00  
   Friday-Saturday $25.00
    
$500 per Livestock Trailer
Trailers Must Enter Through Gate D

Rules & Regulations

Message to our Guests on COVID-19
No one can  predict what things will be like at the time of the fair. The Bedford County Fair 
Board  will stay in constant contact with the public health district to get the most current COVID 
recommendations and or guidelines. Sanitizer stations will be available throughout the venue during 
the course of the fair.    



12      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Bill Thomas
Founder (1940-2010)   

Will Thomas 
Publisher / CEO

Katie McNabb 
Director of Sales

Evan Dawson 
Marketing Director

Sissy Smith 
Business Development Leader

Tim Ashley
Business Development

Taylor Bagby
Business Development

Faith Cashion
Business Development

Tracy Gagnier 
Business Development

Janet Mullins
Business Development

Kyndall Reasonover 
Business Development

Sandra Thomas 
Business Development

Misty Zimmerman 
Account Executive Team Leader

Ginger Jones 
Senior Account Executive

Marisa Thornton 
Senior Account Executive

Bob Barger 
National Accounts Executive

Tracey Pollock 
Human Resources

Shelli Fuller
Customer Service

Barb Hargrove 
Customer Service

Tim Weir 
Customer Service

Cameron Dangerfield 
Distribution

Steve Seiler
Distribution

Chase Perryman 
Creative Director

Brianna Brubaker
Digital Artist

Melissa Davis 
Layout Artist

Clinton George
Lead UX Designer

Will Kelly 
Art Director

Crystal Mehlhaff
Website Designer

BethAnne Ratliff
Junior Website Designer

Todd Pitts 
Art Production Manager

Julia Eads 
Digital Strategist

Elizabeth Whitt 
Junior Digital Strategist

Wesley Bryant
Managing Editor

Shelby Dias
SEO Content Writer

© 2021 Exchange Media Group
All Rights Reserved

(800) 247-7318 Exchange931.com

404 Main Ave. South 
Fayetteville, TN 37334

Monday thru Friday 
8 AM - 5 PM

 

New & Used Inventory 
Sales • Service • Parts

1485 Bear Creek Pike, Columbia, TN 38401
www.cleburnefarmsupply.com

931-388-7273

Preferred Financial Service
206 Lane Parkway, Shelbyville, TN
Paul Gambill  • 931-212-1519

All Types of LoansAll Types of Loans

Enjoy The Fair!Enjoy The Fair!

CASSADY AUTO WORKSCASSADY AUTO WORKS

PROUDLY SERVICINGPROUDLY SERVICING
BEDFORD COUNTYBEDFORD COUNTY

931-684-2850931-684-2850334 Cannon Blvd.
Shelbyville, TN

24-Hour Towing and Wrecker Service: 931-703-6540 

http://www.cleburnefarmsupply.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     13

Advertisement   Judy Gambill, Christine Pyrdom, Jamie Robinson
Agriculture/Home Exhibits   Whitney Danhoff, Gay Ervin, Emily Osterhaus
All Pleasure Horse Show    Judy Gambill, Jacob Byrom 
Antique Farm Machinery   Carter Woodruff, David Molder 
Antique Tractor Display   David Molder
Antique Tractor Pull   David Molder 
Awards Committee   Charlene Woodson 
Bee & Honey Show   Whitney Danhoff 
Bicycle Competition   Matt Ledbetter, Jordin Ray, Youth Board
Boots, Beaus & Bling Pageant  Brandi Smith, Jamie Robinson, Madison McCormick
Building and Grounds Committee   Carter Woodruff, J. D. Turner, Kristopher Bussell, Kyle Robinson
Central Region 4 H Meat Goat Show   John Teague, Sean Giffin, Emily Mote
Century Farm   Judy Gambill, Marsha Fisher, Carol Roberts
Commercial Exhibits   Carter Woodruff, David Molder 
Concessions   Karl Pyrdom, J. D. Turner
Cornhole Tournament   Jim Ed Smith, Paul Gambill, Jerri Lynn Smith
Cruise In   Steve Brewer, J. D. Turner
Dairy Heifer Show   Gay Ervin, John Teague, Teresa Ervin
Dog Show   Matt Ledbetter, Jordin Ray, Youth Board
Donkey Show   Judy Gambill, Jacob Byrom 
Egg Shows, Open & Junior   Christine Pyrdom 
Entertainment Committee   Jerri Lynn Smith (MC), Madison McCormick, Brandi Smith, Joanne Fann
Fair Catalogue   Christine Pyrdom, Judy Gambill
Fair Office   Michelle Murray, Joanne Fann, Louann Neeley
Fair Spokespersons   Judy Gambill, Carter Woodruff 
Fairest of the Fair  Jerri Lynn Smith, Brandi Smith, Jamie Robinson, Joanne Fann, Madison McCormick, Brooklyn Richardson
Farmer for the Day   Ron & Cecilia Dougan, Jamie & Kyle Robinson 
Gate & Parking Committee   Carter Woodruff, J. D. Turner, Kristopher Bussell
Green Thumb Challenge   Matt Ledbetter, Becky Nichols, Kyle Robinson
Hat Contest   Michelle Murray
Kiddie Parade   Martha Fisher, Joanne Fann
Midway Entertainment   Carter Woodruff (spokesperson), Prime Time Carnival
Mini Tractor Pull   Mike Moore, Kristopher Bussell, Ryan Moorehead, Nick Hayes
Mule Show   Judy Gambill, Jacob Byrom
Open Beef Show   John Teague 
Open Sheep Show   Charlene Woodson 
Opening Ceremonies   Judy Gambill, Matt Ledbetter
Outside Concessions   Karl Pyrdom, J. D. Turner 
Photography   Jamie Robinson
Pick TN Products   Allison Ledbetter, Jerri Lynn Smith, Jamie Robinson
Poultry Show  Fred Pimentel, Karl Pyrdom, Christine Pyrdom, Jordin Ray 
Poultry Trivia   Tonya Preston, Christine Pyrdom
Rabbit Show   Fred Pimentel, Karl Pyrdom, Christine Pyrdom, Jordin Ray, Pam Peters
Security   Bedford County Sheriffs Department
Senior Citizens Day   Cancelled for 2021
Sound System   Shelbyville Record Shop
Special Needs Day  Judy Gambill, Madison McCormick, Brandi Smith, Youth Board
Trade Show Exhibits   Karl Pyrdom, J. D. Turner
Truck & Tractor Pull   Carter Woodruff, Kyle Robinson
Youth Advisory Board   Matt Ledbetter, Jerri Lynn Smith, Jamie Robinson, Jordin Ray
Youth Competition   Matt Ledbetter, Joanne Fann, Jordin Ray, Youth Board
Youth Day  Cancelled for 2021

2021 Event Directors & Committees



14      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Welcome 2021 Fairgoers
On behalf of the Mayor's office, I would like to welcome you to the Bedford County Fair. The fair theme this year is  
Hometown Tradition. 

The County Fair Association, volunteers, residents, and visitors have been making this event one of the highlights of 
our community for more than 2 decades. However, due to the pandemic, the fair was cancelled in 2020. Celebrating our 
hometown traditions provide comfort and continuity, particularly in light of the past year, when we have faced unique 
challenges and events. This is the 23rd year for our fair and we appreciate your visit. 

The fair offers not only livestock shows and tractor pulls but also ample room for parking and a sprawling array of fun 
activities. Year after year, the midway, carnival games and the variety of fair food are popular attractions. 

The agricultural events have deep roots in our community and showcase the importance of spreading the awareness of 
agriculture. They include art displays, local craft vendors as well as numerous livestock competitions. And according to 
the 2012 USDA Agricultural Census, Bedford County ranks #1 in the state for horses, #2 for poultry, and #3 for cattle 
and calves, bringing in over 107 million dollars annually in agricultural revenues! 

Congratulations to the Bedford County Fair Association for receiving a merit award for last year's fair at the Tennessee 
Association of Fairs Convention, for placing 2nd with the 2019 Fair Catalogue, 1st place with Fair Ribbon Craft and 
for their overall success with the 2019 Bedford County Fair. Our County is also home to the 2017 Quilting State Grand 
Champion, and 2019 Quilting County Fair Champion, Ms. Ruth Kid. We are exceptionally proud to be recognized at 
these levels of competition. 

Again, welcome to the Bedford County Fair and thank you for being here. I hope you enjoy our Hometown Tradition. 

 
 

Chad D. Graham, 
Bedford County Mayor

BEDFORD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

County Mayor 
Chad D. Graham - 931-684-7944
One Public Square Suite 101
Shelbyville, TN 37160

District 1
Don Gallagher
Brent Smith

District 6
Bill Anderson
Chasity Gunn

District 2
Tony Smith
Greg Vick

District 7
Julie Wells Sanders
Sylvia Pinson

District 3
Janice Brothers
Jason Sanders

District 8
John Brown
Ed Castleman

District 4
Anita Epperson
Brian Farris

District 9
P.T. Biff Farrar
Mark Thomas

District 5
Linda Yockey
Jeff Sweeney

County Attorney
John T. Bobo



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     15



Raymond Pimental
May 16, 1937 - October 16, 2019

Maurice Armstrong
July 18, 1937 - September 24, 2019

Raymond Pimental, Bermuda native, moved to Bedford County 
Tennessee in 1984.  Raymond LOVED the Bedford County Fair 
and spent many years being a part of it in many different ways.

Raymond served on the Fair Association Board for several years, 
chaired many different events and proudly held the position of 
President in 2006.  One event he implemented was the Kiddie 
Parade, which allowed kids of all ages to have some lighthearted 
fun. Needless to say he had more fun watching the kiddos than 
they did being a participant! Another event Raymond brought 
to the fair was the tug-o-war competition.  Reminiscent of this 
younger years as a fireman in Bermuda, his brigade always had 
a team and they loved competing against the police department for bragging rights! He enjoyed listening 
to the Bedford County teams following in his footsteps! Raymond also helped with the dog show and 
the motor cross racing over the years.  Raymond advocated and fundraised for a stage to be built at the 
fairgrounds. He was instrumental in getting this project completed because he strongly believed the fair 
needed a place for entertainment and ceremonial events to take place. As old traditions continue, and 
new ones begin, Raymond’s influences will always remain.

Maurice Armstrong , a native of Wartrace, Tennessee was a 
founder of the Bedford County Fair (along with Pap Dunn and 
Carter Woodruff) and was the first President of the Bedford 
County Fair. His sons,  Kenneth and Jimmy (and their families), 
were both very involved in the fair and instrumental in it’s 
success in the beginning years.   
 
Maurice worked many hours with the Ag Center Board, 
Bedford County Commission and Shelbyville City in making 
sure the fair had a good home and was run efficiently. After 
leaving the office of fair president, Maurice remained very 
involved in the working of the fair. He and his family could 

often be seen strolling the fairgrounds, helping where they were needed. He was a great friend to all of 
us and will be greatly missed.

In Loving Memory

16      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021



2021 Bedford County Fair  
Catalog Dedication

Christopher "Chris" Dale Bussell
June 13, 1973 - December 11, 2020

The Bedford County Fair Board and Association would like to dedicate the 2021 Fair Catalog in memory 
of Christopher Dale Bussell. 
   
Chris had a family connection to the fair. His mother, Charlotte served as vice president and as a board 
member. Chris first started serving as a fair volunteer for many years, then became a member of the Fair 
Board from 2014 until his death in December 2020. 

Chris could often be seen riding around the fair grounds with his son Kristopher and daughter Kaylie 
getting everything ready for the fair opening.  His passion was being one of the directors of The Mini 
Tractor Pull. Chris and his great big smile and hard work ethic will be greatly missed by the fair board  as 
well as all of the association members. 
       
It is with great honor that we dedicate the 2021 Bedford County Fair Catalog in memory of Chris Bussell.    

 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     17



18      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Welcome to the Bedford County Fair
We Are Proud To Serve You! 

We invite you to come by our offices if we can be of service to you:  

BEDFORD COUNTY OFFICIALS

The Pick TN Products display is designed to bolster the 
awareness of Agriculture Production and Manufacturing 
in the State of Tennessee. As many people may or may not 
know, Tennessee has multiple Agricultural industries that 
produce many of the items stocked in your local stores. 
Also included in our great state are many items you see in 
farmers markets, plant nurseries, and other places you may 
frequent. 

Featured in our display will be many of the "Name Brand" 
products that you use daily. Included also will be a daily 
drawing for a "PICK TN PRODUCT" basket filled to the 
brim with samples of products manufactured and grown 
in Tennessee.

Did you know that Tyson Food, M & L Greenhouse, 
Murfreesboro Pure Milk, Nash Family Creamery, MTSU 

Mayor - Chad D. Graham  |  Senator - Shane Reeves  |  Representative - Pat Marsh

County Clerk Donna Thomas
Road Superintendent Mark Clanton 
Trustee Tonya Davis
Clerk & Master Curt Cobb
School Superintendent Tammy Garrett
Register of Deeds Johnny Reed
Property Assessor Ronda Clanton

Circuit Court Clerk Michelle Murray
Election Administrator Summer Leverette
Sheriff Austin Swing 
Chancellor J.B. Cox
General Sessions Judge Charles Rich
Circuit Judge Part 1 Forest Durand 
Circuit Judge Part 2 Wyatt Burk 

 

Sponsored by: 
Legends Steakhouse

Trivia prizes sponsored by: 
Suzanne Byrom,  

Strawberry Moon Catering

Creamery and TN Beef Producers are just a few of the 
names that we are familiar with and these places are located 
just a few miles down the road?Many of the growers and 
dairy farmers in our county ship their product to these 
plants to be processed and passed on to you. 

Please be sure to stop by and register at our Pick TN display 
in the "Trade Show" building and let us share with you 
interesting facts about the many products that are made 
and manufactured in Tennessee. We will also have a trivia 
question each night for a chance to win a prize.

Please remember to also thank the farmers and anyone 
involved in the Agriculture business - these people help to 
feed thousands daily.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     19

www.biggexpress.com

It’s Good To Be Us! Come join a GREAT company with excellent benefits, 
pay, free retirement plan and much more.

Whether you are looking for a driving, o� ice, or maintenance mechanic 
job Big G Express and IKE Transportation are the places to be.

100% EMPLOYEE 
OWNED

http://www.biggexpress.com


20      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

We would like to thank our 2021 Youth Fair Board Members.

2
0

2
1

Advisors:
Matt Ledbetter

Jerri Lynn Smith
Jamie Robinson

FFA Advisors: 
Mike Swafford

Jordin Ray

4H Advisors:
Emily Osterhaus

Sean Griffin



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     21

www.candjwooddesign.com
Like us on social media

• Locally Family Owned • Over 50 Years Combined Experience
• Competitively Priced • Quality Products • Largest Selection • Friendly Service

• FREE Estimates • 3D Design • Quality • Service
• Kitchen • Bath • Furniture • Flooring

Better By Design

http://www.candjwooddesign.com


22      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Fair Exhibition Entries 2021

Rules and Regulations
• All Bedford County residents, Bedford County FCE members and Bedford County 4-Hers are eligible to  
 enter items in the Fair Exhibition.
• Only one entry per lot per person is allowed.
• Unless noted, entries must be made or grown by the exhibitor since August 2019.
• Each lot will have a pre-4-H category for children younger than 4-H, a 4-H category for youth who have  
 completed 4th grade through those completing the 12th grade, and an adult category.
• All items must be left on display until released by the Fair during official pick-up times as listed below.
• See also any special regulations under each Department and Class.
• Reasonable precautions will be taken, however, the fair board and/or University of Tennessee/Tennessee  
 State University Extension will not be responsible for the loss or damage of any article.
• Any article left after 3:00 p.m. on Sunday, July 25 will become property of the Fair Board.
• The Fair premiums will be paid at $5.00 for 1st place with a blue ribbon, $4.00 for 2nd place with a red  
 ribbon, and $3.00 for 3rd place with a yellow ribbon.
• A Champion rosette will be awarded to one entry in each Class except for Department E (Beekeeping)  
 where one champion rosette will be awarded to one entry in the Department.
• All decisions by fair judges are final.

Entry Process
• Decide which lots you will be entering. Remember only 1 item can be entered in each lot.  
 You may fill out the tags in the book by listing the lot number and checking pre 4-H, 4-H or Adult.  
 Attach tag to item using pins, tape etc. on the left hand edge of the tag. Bring all items to the Covered  
 Show Ring behind the Exhibition Room (Main Building) at the Agriculture and Education Center on  
 Midland Road at the entry times listed below. You will be entered into the computer and be given tags  
 and a sheet of sticky labels with your name printed on it to attach to the labels at that time.  
 Please follow social distancing guidelines at entry event and masks are encouraged.

EXHIBITION SCHEDULE 2021 BEDFORD COUNTY FAIR

Please try to socially distance 6 feet apart while viewing exhibits inside the room and masks are 
encouraged.

SUNDAY 7/18  1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.  Entries Accepted

MONDAY 7/19  9:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon  Judging
 6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.  Open to public

TUESDAY 7/20  4:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.  Open to public

WEDNESDAY 7/21  4:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.  Open to public

THURSDAY 7/22  4:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.  Open to public

FRIDAY 7/23  4:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.  Open to public

SATURDAY 7/24  1:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.  Open to public
 9:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.  Exhibit pick-up

SUNDAY 7/25  1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.  Exhibit pick-up



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     23

Creative Arts Department
Department A

CLASS 1 - LINENS
1. Pillow cases, any kind, one
2. Pot holders, any kind, one
3. Place mats, any kind, one
4. Afghan, any kind
5. Pillow, any kind
6. Other linens

CLASS 2 - QUILTS
7. Pieced quilt, made and quilted by the exhibitor, 
 hand quilted
8.  Pieced quilt, made by the exhibitor and quilted 
 by exhibitor or another, machine quilted
9.  Other than pieced quilt, made and quilted by 
 exhibitor, hand quilted
10.  Other than pieced quilt, made by exhibitor and 
 quilted by exhibitor or another, machine quilted
11. Quilted item or wall hanging 
 (other than bed size quilt)

CLASS 3 - WEARING APPAREL
12. Children’s apparel, any kind
13. Crocheted or knitted garment
14. Decorated sweatshirt or T-shirt
15. Accessories (scarves, hats, socks, etc.)
16. Purse or tote bag
17. Other wearing apparel

CLASS 4 - NEEDLEWORK
18. Counted cross-stitch
19. Stamped cross-stitch
20. Embroidery
21. Needlepoint
22. Crocheted article (other than clothing or afghan)
23. Knitted article (other than clothing or afghan)
24. Tatted article
25. Item made from hand spun yarn, spun  
 by the exhibitor
26. Other needlework

CLASS 5 - FINE ARTS
27. Oil painting
28. Acrylic painting
29. Watercolor painting
30. Tole or decorative painted article
31. Pen and ink and/or pencil
32. Charcoal and/or chalk
33. Mixed media
34. Other fine arts

Items must have been completed since August 2017 and not have been entered in the Bedford County Fair 
previously. All items must have been made by the exhibitor.

CLASS 6 - HAND CRAFT
35. Christmas ornament
36. Wall decoration
37. Table decoration
38. Ceramic article
39. Baskets
40. Weaving
41. Woodworking
42. Jewelry, any item
43. Scrapbooking,  
 (No 4-H subject matter scrapbooks, see #57)
44. Upcycled craft (made from recycled or re-used  
 materials, include 3”x5” index card with description)
45. Other crafts

CLASS 7 - PHOTOGRAPHY
Entries must be matted or mounted on a mat or cardboard. 
No framed items. No professionals.
46. Series - 3 to 5 pictures that are related or tell a 
 story, must be mounted on same mat or cardboard 
 (not individual mats)
47. Buildings / architecture
48. People / selfie
49. Landscape / scenery
50. Flowers / plants
51. Animals / insects
52. Holidays / celebrations / events
53. Black and white
54. Special effects photograph  
 (computer manipulation, post processing, etc.)
55. Other

CLASS 8 - PRE-4-H & 4-H ONLY
56. Exhibit explaining any 4-H project
57. 4-H scrapbook
58. 4-H poster
59. Handmade piggy bank
60. Collection, 10 or more items
61. Models
62. Lego creation
63. Bead art



24      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Bedford County was established in 1807 from land taken from Rutherford County and is located in the southern outskirts of the 
Central Basin of Tennessee. Shelbyville, the county seat, was established in 1810 and was ideally suited as a trading center, with fords 
on the southern and eastern ends of the town. In the early twentieth century, Shelbyville became a thriving industrial center with the 
Shelbyville Mills, a textile factory, and the Musgrave Pencil Company manufact urers. In addition, the worldwide popular Tennessee 
Walking Horse Celebration takes place in Shelbyville. 

BSA Farm  1914 
Derment Home Place 1897 
Elrie Brinkley Farm  1902
Farrar Farm  1851 
Fox Run Farm   1890
Garrondale Farm   1820
Hawkins Farm   1896
Hillview Acres Farm  1857
J. C. Leming Farm   1900
Joe Tom Walker Farm  1879
John Elam Scruggs Farm  1830
Knight Farm   1863
Lokey/Bomar  1861
Lynn Home Place  1903 
Maple Dean Farm   1819
Meadow Dale Farm  1878
O.D. Stubblefield Farm  1855
Parkers' Farm   1812

Phillips Farm   1910 
Prince Family Farm  1919
Rowesville Valley Farm  1894
Roberts Farm  1811 
Russell Farm   1869
S & S Livestock Farm  1903
Sallie Creek Farm  1897 
Spring Hills Dairy Farm  1858
Spring Hill Farm  1842
Stow-Ha-Wa Farm   1842
Thomas David Walker  1837 
Vanatta Farms, Inc.   1850
Wayside Farms   1838
Wherleys Farm   1827
Willow Wood Farm  1841
Woodlawn Farm   1798
Wooten-Kimbro Farm 1910
Wright Farm  1907

BEDFORD COUNTY CENTURY FARMS

CenturyCentury
FarmsFarms

Bedford County Fair Proudly Recognizes  
the Thirty Six Century Farms in Bedford County

The Fair Board will honor the Century Farms with a Coffee July 15, at the Bedford Co. Ag Center at 10:00 a.m.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     25



26      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Primetime Carnival Co.        
  

Joshua Macaroni  
18108 Lithia Ranch Rd., Lithia,FL 33547  

cell: 813-520-9094   
FUNZONE@PRIMETIMECARNIVAL.COM

www.PrimeTimeCarnival.com 

Amusements provided by:

mailto:FUNZONE@PRIMETIMECARNIVAL.COM
http://www.PrimeTimeCarnival.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     27

Kiddie Parade
Hometown Traditions

Saturday, July 24, 2021
Registration 12:30 p.m. - Center Ring
1:00 p.m. - Parade Line Up & Judging

The First 50 Children to register 
will receive a "Thank You" bag of goodies!!!

Enter Yourself, Wagon,  
Float or Stroller

Age Groups for Judging
Age 1 - Kindergarten
First Grade -Third Grade 
Fourth Grade - Fifth Grade

No Entry Fee for Contestants!
Use your Imagination to come up with ideas on your outfit! It can be Horse, Farm animal, 
Sports or anything related to your Hometown of Bedford County!

We are so excited to see where your imagination takes you! 
Have fun as you share a Hometown Tradition!

For more information, contact:
Jo Ann Fann 931-580-1030 or Martha Fisher 931-224-0849

No Motorized Entries! Strictly a Fun Walking Parade!

Sponsored by: 
 Pinnacle Bank



28      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

CLASS 1 - FRUITS

64. One jar apples
65. One jar pears
66. One jar berries
67. One jar peaches
68. One jar other fruit

CLASS 2 - VEGETABLES

69. One jar green beans
70.  One jar tomatoes
71.  One jar tomato juice
72.  One jar mixed vegetables
73.  One jar other vegetable

CLASS 3 - PICKLED PRODUCTS

74. One jar cucumber pickles, sweet
75. One jar cucumber pickles, dill
76. One jar bread & butter pickles
77. One jar chow-chow (piccalilli)
78. One jar salsa
79. One jar vegetable pickle
80. One jar relish
81. One jar other fruit or vegetable pickle

CLASS 4 - JELLIED PRODUCTS

82. One jar any jelly
83. One jar any jam
84.  One jar any butter
85.  One jar other jellied product

CLASS 1 - COOKIES

86.  Chocolate chip cookies, three
87.  Peanut butter cookies, three
88.  Oatmeal cookies, three
89.  Sugar cookies, three
90.  Brownies, three
91.  Other cookies, three

CLASS 2 - CAKES

92.  Cupcakes, iced, three
93.  Pound cake, half cake
94.  Chocolate cake, half cake
95.  Yellow cake, iced, half cake
96.  Other cake, half cake

CLASS 3 - PIES

97.  Chess pie, no meringue, 1/4 of pie
98.  Pecan pie, 1/4 of pie
99.  Chocolate fudge pie, no meringue, 1/4 of pie
100.  Any fruit pie, 1/4 of pie
101.  Other pie, no refrigeration required, 1/4 of pie

CLASS 4 - BREADS

102.  Yeast bread, half loaf
103.  Sourdough bread, half loaf
104.  Rolls, three
105.  Quick bread, half loaf
106.  Muffins, three
107.  Cornbread, three muffins or half cake
108.  Biscuits, three
109.  Gluten free baked item from any bread category 
 (Lots 102-108)
110.  Other bread

CLASS 5 - CANDIES

111. Hard candy, 3 pieces
112.  Peanut brittle, 3 pieces
113.  Divinity, 3 pieces
114.  Caramel corn, either 1 ball or about ½ cup
115.  Other candy, 3 pieces

All canned items must be in a quart, pint, half-pint, or jelly 
size standard canning jar with a two-piece lid. Any jar that 
registrars or judges determine to have a poor or faulty seal 
or sign of spoilage will be disqualified. The fair board and/
or University of Tennessee / Tennessee State University 
Extension are not responsible for breakage, theft or spoilage. 
Items must have been canned in the previous 12 months.

All items must be made from scratch. No mixes or 
purchased pie crusts. All items must be on a disposable 
plate or pan and in a zip top plastic bag.

Food Preservation 
Department
Department B

Food 
Department
Department C



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     29



30      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

CLASS 1 - GARDEN PRODUCE

116.  White Potatoes, three
117.  Red Potatoes, three
118.  Sweet Corn Ears, three
119.  Cabbage – one head
120.  Red Tomatoes, any kind, three
121.  Cherry Tomatoes, five
122.  Other Tomatoes, three
123.  Largest tomato – No leaks
124.  Onions, yellow, white or red, three
125.  Pickling Cucumber, three
126.  Other Cucumber, three
127.  Squash, three summer or 1 winter
128.  Bell Peppers, three
129.  Hot Peppers, three
130.  Other Peppers, any kind, three
131.  Snap Green Beans in edible stage, twelve
132.  Okra, five
133.  Pod Lima Beans, twelve
134.  Pod Peas, twelve
135.  Pumpkin, one
136.  Watermelon, one
137.  Cantaloupe, one
138.  Apples, three
139.  Pears, three
140.  Grapes on stem, one bunch
141.  Gourd, large, one
142.  Gourds, small, three
143.  Nuts, any kind, shelled, twelve
144.  Garden display – attractive arrangement of six or  
 more different vegetables raised in your garden.  
 May be arranged in basket or any other container.
145.  Other vegetable
146.  Other fruit

CLASS 2 - FIELD CROPS

147.  One hay section – alfalfa
148.  One hay section – grass
149.  One hay section – grass & legume
150.  One hay section – Sudan & peril millet
151.  One hay section – other
152.  Stalks of Corn, three
153.  Ears of Corn, five
154.  Largest ear of Corn – Any Variety
155.  Stalks of Soybeans, three
156.  Silage, corn – 1 gallon bag, sealed
157.  Other field crop

CLASS 3 - FRUIT & VEGETABLE CHARACTERS

Use your creativity to construct people, animals or other 
characters from fruits and vegetables. You may use 
toothpicks or other adhesives (glue, etc.) to help hold the 
characters together but everything else must be a fruit 
or vegetable part. You may not use any artificial form of 
coloring such as crayons, markers, paint, etc., only the 
natural colors of the fruits and vegetables.

158. People
159. Animals
160. Other Character

Agricultural Department
Department D



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     31

We’ll help you make more connections with buying customers.
Grow your business

exchange-inc.com or 1-800-247-7318
 

Contact Us to Start Growing

Our research defines 
your audience. So you 

can build new customers. 

STRATEGY

Our professional 
designers make your 

brand stand out.

CREATIVE

Be found online with 
websites that work 

across all platforms.

WEBSITES

Get in front of your buyers 
through digital and print 

ads that convert.

MARKETINGB B B



32      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

CLASS 1 - EXTRACTED HONEY

161. White
162.  Light Amber
163.  Dark Amber
164.  Dark

CLASS 2 - CHUNK HONEY

165.  White
166.  Light Amber
167.  Dark Amber
168.  Dark

CLASS 3 - FRAME OF HONEY

169.  Shallow or medium frame of cut comb  
 light honey
170.  Shallow or medium frame of cut comb  
 dark honey
171. Wired or plastic shallow or medium frame for  
 extracting light honey
172. Wired or plastic shallow or medium frame 
 for extracting dark honey

CLASS 4 - BEESWAX BLOCKS (1 LB. EACH)

173.  One entry dark beeswax
174.  One entry light beeswax

All adults and 4-Hers are eligible to enter items in the Beekeeping show. Only one adult entry per lot per exhibitor will 
be accepted. Only two adult entries per lot per family will be allowed. Each 4-H member may enter one entry per lot. All 
reasonable precautions will be taken, however, the Fair Board and/or the Duck River Beekeepers Association will not be 
responsible for the loss or damage of any article.

Competition extracted honey will be accepted in one pound jars of queen line or gambler style. All entries must be 
unlabeled. Competition beeswax, lots 172 and 173, must be one pound. Beeswax entries in lot 174 can be creative and of 
various size. Shallow or medium frames of honey will be accepted. Frames of honey must be placed in sanitary, bee-proof 
container with see through sides. All entries must be produced by exhibitor.

Entry, pick-up and display times will be the same as for the Fair Exhibition Entries except that live bees will be displayed 
Monday and Tuesday and need to be picked up by Tuesday evening at 9:00 p.m. Any articles left after 3:00 p.m. on Sunday, 
July 25 will become property of the Fair Board. One champion ribbon will be awarded to one entry in classes 1-9.

CLASS 5 - BEESWAX PRODUCTS

175. Homemade products made of beeswax

CLASS 6 - LIVE HONEY BEES

176.  Exhibit on one comb in an observation hive 
 that is bee proof with see through sides 
 containing a queen bee, worker bees and drone  
 bees. drone bees.

CLASS 7 - COMB HONEY

177.  Bass wood sections, plastic rounds, square, 
 triangles or ½ combs

CLASS 8 - CREAMED HONEY

178.  Creamed Honey in a one pound tub

CLASS 9 - COOKED ITEM WITH HONEY

179.  Item cooked with honey
 Honey must make up at least 51% of the 
 sweetener content. Must provide recipe  
 with entry.

Beekeeping Beekeeping 
ShowShow



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     33

CLASS 1 - EXTRACTED HONEY
 • Attractiveness 35
 •  Cleanliness (no foreign matter)  30
 •  Color (adhering to lot)  15
 •  Moisture (Max 18.6%)  20

CLASS 2 - HONEY WITH COMB
 • Attractiveness 35
 •  Cleanliness (no foreign matter)  20
 •  Color (adhering to lot)  10
 •  Moisture (Max 18.6%)  10
 •  Cut of Comb  10
 •  Full Cap of Cells  15

CLASS 3 - FRAME OF HONEY
 • Attractiveness 40
 •  Cleanliness (no foreign matter)  10 
 •  Color (adhering to lot)  15
 •  Full Cap of Cells  15
 •  Comb Draw  20

CLASS 4 - BEESWAX BLOCKS 
 • Color (adhering to lot)  15
 •  Pureness 75 
 •  Mold  10

CLASS 5 - BEESWAX PRODUCTS 
 • Attractiveness   30 
 •  Workmanship 50 
 •  Usefulness  20

CLASS 6 - BEES
 • Comb Draw 15
 •  Appearance  30
 •  Pattern of Brood  20
 •  Rate of Worker Cells  15
 •  Conformity of Bees to Race 20

All classes will be judged on a total of 
100 possible points.

Scorecard For Scorecard For 
Beekeeping ShowBeekeeping Show

Save the date!

November 20, 2021 • Bedford County Fairgrounds
Info: Jerri Lynn Smith 931-580-4060

Christmas Village



34      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____
Place Nam

e Sticker H
ere

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere
FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere

FAIR  EXHIBITION

Bedford County Fair

Lot ____________________

Pre 4-H _____   4-H _____ Adult _____

Place Nam
e Sticker H

ere



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     35

2:00 p.m. Precious Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 0-11 months
2:30 p.m. Baby Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 12-23 months
3:00 p.m. Toddler Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 2-3 years 
3:30 p.m. Tiny Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 4-5 years 
4:00 p.m. Petite Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 6-7 years 
4:30 p.m. Little Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 8-10 years
5:00 p.m. Junior Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 11-12 years
5:30 p.m. Ms. Bedford Supreme County Fair Women 21 and up, single
6:00 p.m. Mrs. Bedford County Fair Married Women any age
6:30 p.m. Young Miss Bedford County Fair Girls 13-15 years
7:00 p.m. Miss Bedford County Fairest of the Fair Girls 16-20

$500 Scholarship To Queen • $250 to Runner Up!
Entry Fee:
$3000 - 1st Child 
$2000 - 2nd Child 
$1500 - Any subsequent children

Door Admission:
$500 - ages 13 & up (except contestant and ONE backstage person) 
$300 - ages 6-12
Ages under 6 are Free

The winning young lady in the 16-20 division will win a $500 scholarship for continuing education. This young 
lady will have the honor of being spotlighted each day at the fair by presenting awards and other activities. 
Her beautiful presence will be admired and honored for upholding her title at numerous community events 
throughout the year, including parades, spokesperson at civic and community organizations and the biggest and 
most exciting event being the competition at the Tennessee Association of Fairs Convention, where she will be 
competing against other Fairest of the Fair winners across the state. Other division Queens, specifically 13-15 
and 11-12 year old, will be asked to participate in events at the fair. This is an honor and privilege. We appreciate 
you in advance for allowing your child to be a part of such a great experience. It is hard work, but we do have fun!

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL: 931-808-7375
Please mail your applications to: Brandi Smith • 808 Shelbyview Drive, Shelbyville, TN 37160

SATURDAY, JULY 10TH

Sponsored by: 
B&S Insulation & Gutters, Deb Insell State Farm Insurance, 

Dennis Young Insurance, Jack Daniel Employees Credit Union, 
Newton Chevrolet Buick GMC, Newton Nissan South

Fairest Fairest 
of the of the FairFairof of thethe

20212021
Bedford CountyBedford County



36      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

MEMORANDUM
TO:  Fair Officials

FROM:  Samantha Beaty, DVM
 State Veterinarian

DATE:  March 4, 2021

Enclosed is a summary of Tennessee Fair Regulations - health requirements for livestock at fairs and exhibitions.  
 
Special Comments:
 
1. It is expected that all exhibitors will bring only healthy animals to fairs and exhibitions. Although state and federal  
 animal health officials will be performing some inspections, fair officials are responsible for ensuring that all animals  
 entering fairs for exhibition are in overall good health and are accompanied by a Certificate of Veterinary Inspection.   
 Animals showing clinical signs of contagious disease should be sent home immediately.  Violations should be  
 reported to the state veterinarian or his agent.

2.  Certificate(s) of Veterinary Inspection are to accompany all animal(s) to the respective shows with the exception of  
 in-state Tennessee equine and poultry.  In-state Tennessee equine six (6) months of age and older must have a  
 negative Equine Infectious Anemia test within the preceding twelve (12) months.  Poultry assembled at shows or  
 exhibitions should be accompanied by evidence of a negative test for Pullorum-Typhoid within 90 days, or be tested  
 on-site prior to exhibition following strict biosecurity procedures, or originate directly from a flock which has been  
 certified as Pullorum-Typhoid Clean under the Tennessee Poultry Improvement Plan.  As part of increased  
 awareness and surveillance for Avian Influenza and other poultry diseases, all bird’s physical appearance should be  
 assessed at the time testing is conducted.   

3.  Health certificates issued in satisfaction of these Tennessee Fair Regulations shall be good for 90 days for Tennessee 
 livestock only.
 
4.  Please note that exhibition requirements for out-of-state livestock are the same as regular import requirements.
 
5.  Warts and ringworm are considered contagious and infectious diseases and are permissible exclusions 
 only if considered inactive by the issuing veterinarian and noted as such on the Certificate of Veterinary 
 Inspection.
 
6.  Scabies, contagious ecthyma (soremouth), footrot, cutaneous fungal and bacterial infections (i.e. club lamb 
 disease, caseous lymphadenitis) are considered contagious and infectious diseases, and are permissible 
 exclusions only if considered inactive by the issuing veterinarian and noted as such on the Certificate of 
 Veterinary Inspection.
 
7.  Avian Influenza – All out-of-state poultry must originate directly from a Pullorum-Typhoid Clean Flock and a 
 H5/H7 Avian Influenza Clean Flock, or be accompanied by evidence of a negative Pullorum-Typhoid test within 
 ninety (90) days and a negative official Avian Influenza test within twenty-one (21) days.  
 
Also, please note that if highly pathogenic Avian Influenza is detected in Tennessee or a neighboring state, the 
commingling of poultry at fairs and exhibitions may be suspended.

CHARLES HATCHER, D.V.M.
COMMISSIONER

DIVISION OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES
ANIMAL HEALTH



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     37

Fair Biosecurity 
Below is a summary of recommendations for fair management by the National Assembly of State Animal Health 
Officials and the National Association of State Public Health Veterinarians to better protect fair attendees from disease:
 
o  Provide easy access to hand washing stations.
o  Post informational signage that includes the following messages:
  •  No eating or drinking in the animal areas.
  •  Wash hands frequently.
  •  No pacifiers, sipping cups or strollers in the animal exhibition areas.
  •  Discourage sleeping in the animal exhibition areas.
  •  If human or swine influenza-like-illness is associated with the exhibition, animal health and public health 
   officials should be notified immediately.
  •  People who have influenza-like illness should leave the exhibition immediately and seek medical care. 
   They should advise their health care provider about their fair attendance.
  •  People at high risk for developing severe complications from influenza should limit their exposure to swine.

Also, be aware of the potential exposure of fair attendees to E. coli 0157 from animals exhibited on the fairgrounds.

Please retain this material for reference during the 2021 fair season.

SB/lb

Ellington Agricultural Ctr, Box 40627, Nashville, TN 37204 Phone (615) 837-5120 Fax (615) 837-5250

See our website www.midsouthlivestock.com • Video cattle sales available - Call for info

3849 Hwy. 41-A North, Unionville, TN 37180
Tim Riley (615)714-8090 • Carly Garner (931) 698-7510

Good Business comes down to trust & commitment to shared values. Mid-South 
Livestock Center has built a successful auction business based on these principles.

Receiving Cattle • Sundays 1:00 P.M. - 6:00 P.M.
& Monday From 7:00 A.M.

Proudly Serving Area Producers Since 1996

 (931) 294-5101

Your business is appreciated. Your friendship cherished

http://www.midsouthlivestock.com


38      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

SUMMARY: LIVESTOCK HEALTH REQUIREMENTS FOR FAIRS AND EXHIBITIONS
 
I. GENERAL:
 
  A.  All stalls, pens, chutes, etc. located on the grounds of fairs and exhibitions shall be thoroughly cleaned and disinfected with a 
   disinfectant approved by USDA, APHIS between each scheduled fair or exhibition.
 
 B.  All livestock (except poultry and equine) which enter fairs and exhibitions shall be accompanied by an official veterinary 
   health certificate with individual permanent identification. Certificates for this purpose shall be valid for ninety (90) days 
   from date of issue. (Tennessee livestock only – out-of-state certificates are valid for thirty (30) days from the date of issue)
 
 C.  No animal showing clinical signs of infectious or communicable disease shall be allowed to enter or remain on premises of 
   fairs or exhibitions. It shall be the responsibility of the manager of each event to assure prompt removal of such animals.
 
II . LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY ORIGINATING WITHIN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
  [Certificates of Veterinary Inspection Valid for a Period of Ninety (90) Days]
 
  A.  SWINE:
 
  All swine which enter fairs and exhibitions shall be accompanied by an official veterinary health certificate with individual 
  permanent identification or sufficient description to identify each animal.
 
  B.    CATTLE:
 
   All cattle which enter fairs and exhibitions shall be accompanied by an official veterinary health certificate with individual 
   permanent, official identification.
 
  C. POULTRY:
         
   (1)  Sponsors of poultry shows or exhibitions shall notify the Tennessee Department of Agriculture at least thirty (30) days 
    prior to show or exhibition.
 
   (2)  Poultry found not to be in apparent good health shall be removed immediately from any show or exhibition.
 
  D. HORSES & OTHER EQUIDAE:
 
   Horses and other Equidae six (6) months of age and older must have a negative Equine Infectious Anemia test within the 
   preceding twelve (12) months.
 
 E.     SHEEP
 
   (1)  All sheep imported into or through Tennessee shall be accompanied by an official health certificate and be in compliance 
    with 0080-2-1-.02, and Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
   (2)  All sheep that move within the state, with the exception of wethers under the age of 18 months that are produced for 
    slaughter only, including for change of ownership, shows, fairs, expositions or slaughter shall be permanently, 
    individually identified by a method approved in Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
  F.   GOATS
 
   (1)  Goats imported into or through Tennessee shall be accompanied by an official health certificate and be in compliance 
    with 0080-2-1-.02, and Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
   (2)  Goats imported into Tennessee for immediate slaughter to an approved slaughter establishment or to an approved 
    livestock market for sale to a slaughter establishment shall only be required to have a transportation document and be in 
    compliance with Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
   (3) All registered breeding goats, goats that have been commingled with sheep, goats for exhibition and dairy goats that 
    move within the state, including for change of ownership, shows, fairs, expositions or slaughter shall be permanently, 
    individually identified by a method approved in Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
  G. CAMELIDS: Camelids must have an official veterinary health certificate as provided in Rule 0080-2-3-.01 (1).      
 
 H.   CAPTIVE CERVIDAE: Captive Cervidae must have an official veterinary health certificate as provided in Rule 0080-2-3-.01 (1).
                 
III    LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY ORIGINATING OUTSIDE THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
 
        Livestock and Poultry entering fairs and exhibitions from areas outside the State of Tennessee shall be subject to current 
 Tennessee import requirements. Please contact the state veterinarian’s office regarding questions or recent changes to these rules.
        These interstate requirements are summarized as follows:

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Division  
of Consumer & Industry Services Animal Health



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     39

 A.   ALL SPECIES (except poultry):
 
 Official Certificate of Veterinary Inspection valid for thirty (30) days and individual permanent official identification, except for  
 equine. Equine must have sufficient description to identify the animal.
 
        B.  CATTLE:
 
              Certificate of Veterinary Inspection and additional requirements as follows:            
 
   (1)  Tuberculosis: No requirements except for cattle originating from regions not considered free of tuberculosis.
   
   (2) Brucellosis: No requirements except for cattle originating from regions not considered free of brucellosis. 
    Test eligible cattle – Intact male or female cattle eighteen (18) months or older.  (Vaccinates and non-vaccinates)
 
  C.  SWINE:
 
   No testing requirements for swine unless originating from a region not considered free of Brucellosis and Pseudorabies.
 
  D.   HORSES AND OTHER EQUINES:
 
             Animals six (6) months of age or older - negative equine infectious anemia (Swamp Fever) test within twelve (12) months.
 
 E.  POULTRY:
 
   Originate directly from a Pullorum-Typhoid Clean Flock and an H5/H7 Avian Influenza Clean Flock, or be accompanied 
   by evidence of a negative Pullorum-Typhoid test within ninety (90) days and a negative Avian Influenza test within twenty-
   one (21) days.
 
  F. SHEEP
 
   (1)  All sheep imported into or through Tennessee shall be accompanied by an official health certificate and be in compliance 
    with 0080-2-1-.02, and Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
   (2)  All sheep that move within the state, including for change of ownership, shows, fairs, expositions or slaughter shall be 
    permanently, individually identified by a method approved in Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
 G. GOATS
 
   (1) Goats imported into or through Tennessee shall be accompanied by an official health certificate and be in compliance 
    with 0080-2-1-.02, and Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
   (2)  Goats imported into Tennessee for immediate slaughter to an approved slaughter establishment or to an approved 
    livestock market for sale to a slaughter establishment shall only be required to have a transportation document and be in 
    compliance with Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
   (3)  All registered breeding goats, goats that have been commingled with sheep, goats for exhibition and dairy goats that 
    move within the state, including for change of ownership, shows, fairs, expositions or slaughter shall be permanently, 
    individually identified by a method approved in Title 9, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 79.1 through 79.4.
 
  H.  CAMELIDAE: Same requirements as for cattle.
 
  I.    CERVIDAE:
 
        Certificate of Veterinary Inspection and additional requirements as follows:
 
         (1)  Brucellosis: Same requirements as for cattle.
 
        (2)  Tuberculosis:  
 
             (a)  All cervidae shall originate in herds which have had a negative herd test for tuberculosis within twelve (12) months with  
    a USDA approved single cervical test and individual imported animals shall be negative to the single cervical test within 
    thirty (30) days of entry; or
 
    (b) Animals not originating in tested herds as described above must test negative to two (2) single cervical tests at least 
    ninety (90) days apart, the second test conducted not more than thirty (30) days prior to entry.
 
NOTE:  (Contact an accredited veterinarian for further details of import rules).
 
IV Fair association or exhibition or management shall inform exhibitors of the rules of this chapter, and shall notify the State 
  Veterinarian or his agent of any violations. Exhibitors shall present evidence of compliance with this chapter to the State
       Veterinarian or his agent upon request.
 
      These rules constitute a minimum legal standard and in no way restrict the right of fair and exhibition managers to establish 
additional or more stringent requirements.

3/4/2021



40      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

•  It must be able to be moved/ transported.
•  It needs to last the week of the fair.
•  We are not responsible for damage during the fair.
•  Planters will be picked up and signed out at the Bedford county extension 
 (2105 Midland road Shelbyville) office from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
•  Sunday, 7/18 by 1:00 p.m., Planters must be dropped off at the Bedford county Ag center, Judging  
 begins at 2:00 p.m. Planters must be picked up Sunday 7/25 at the Ag center before 2:00 p.m. Planters  
 not picked up by 2:00 will be removed by the event director.
•  All entries must stay at the fairgrounds the week of the fair.
•  The fair theme of “A Hometown Tradition” must be considered in the planter
•  75% of the arrangement must be plant material.
•  The judge will be from another county.
•  Judges decision is final.
•  The entries will be divided into different groups as follows:
 1. Individuals-anyone who wants to enter
 2. Youth - 12th grade and below
 3. Organizations-business, facility, service clubs, religious organizations and special interest groups
 4. Garden clubs
•  Best of show will consist of the winners of each category and be picked from the four.

To help decorate the fair grounds and to develop 
the horticulture department of the fair.

Questions?
Call: Matt Ledbetter (931) 607-3786 
Becky Nichols (931) 580-5582 
or Bedford County Extension Office (931) 684-5971

Planters can be wagons, baskets large pots but 
must be able to be moved. Planters are available at 
the Extension office located on Midland road.

Purpose

The fair will water as needed
If there are special instructions required please submit 
written instructions to the fair office.

The rules are a work in progress. We are in this to 
have fun. If you have suggestions please contact event 
director.

What Are The Rules?

Who Is Eligible?

Awards
• Grand prize Trophy along with a Challenge trophy.
•  2nd and 3rd will be awarded ribbon.
• All participants will receive a ribbon.

CHALLENGE
Green Thumb

Sponsored by: 
Curl Construction & Excavating,

Haynes Bros.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     41

Questions?
Call: Matt Ledbetter (931) 607-3786 
Becky Nichols (931) 580-5582 
or Bedford County Extension Office (931) 684-5971

Decorate A Hat Contest
Decorate your hat or cap with fun & interesting items. You can decorate one or two hats - limit of two 
entries per exhibitor. All entries will be judged & each participant will receive a ribbon. 

1st Place ribbon & $25.00 
2nd Place ribbon & $15.00 
3rd Place ribbon & $10.00 
4th Place ribbon & $5.00
5th Place ribbon & $5.00 
 
Same awards will be received in all age categories. 

All other entries will receive participant ribbons 

Entries will be accepted 1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Sunday, July, 18, at the Bedford County Fairgrounds, in the AG 
Building.  Judging will be held Tuesday, July 20. Participants will model their hat/hats on Tuesday, July 20 on 
the stage at 7:30 p.m.

You must pre-register by filling out this application for this contest and bring with you or mail to  
the below address. 

Age Category I   Age Category II   Age Category III   Age Category IV 
Junior Youth   Senior Youth   Adult    Senior 
6 to 12 years   13 to 20 years   21 to 64 years   65 & over 

Bedford County Fair – Hat Contest
Attn: Michelle Murray 
(931)529-0346
P.O. Box 2206
Shelbyville, TN 37162
Exhibitor Registration Form for 
“DECORATE A HAT CONTEST”
 

NAME _________________________________________________________________________
STREET ______________________________________________________________________________
CITY ______________________________________________________ STATE ________
PHONE (         ) __________________________________ CELL (         ) _____________________
EMAIL _____________________________________4-H CLUB OR SCHOOL ______________

CIRCLE ONE AGE CATEGORY: JR. YOUTH 6-12 / SR YOUTH 13-20 / ADULT 21-64 / SENIOR ADULT 65 +
 
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR ENTRY: _________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________

By submitting an entry, a potential winner agrees to allow the use of his/her name and/or photograph for 
advertising by Bedford County Fair Association.  Upon submission, the Bedford County Fair Association, 
is held harmless from any and all claims or costs from any damages that may arise from theft, loss, or other 
damage to my property during or related to its exhibition at the Bedford County Fair. Entries must be on 
exhibit until released on Tuesday, July 20 after judging.

_____________________________________________ 
Exhibitor Signature    Date 

"A Hometown Tradition"

Sponsored by: 
Henegar Law Firm, Southern Energy Company, Inc.

HAT CONTEST DIRECTOR:
Michelle Murray

Please pre-register or bring completed form with you on entry day 
SUNDAY, JULY 18, 2021 1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

or mail to: 
23rd Annual Bedford County Fair 

Attn: Michelle Murray 
(931)529-0346
P.O. Box 2206

Shelbyville, TN 37162



42      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Lots
1.  Junior Heifer - March 1 to May 31, current year
2.  Intermediate Calf - December 1 to February 28, prior year/current year
3.  Senior Calf - September 1 to November 30, prior year
4.  Summer Calf - June 1 to August 31, prior year
5.  Junior Yearling - March 1 to May 31, prior year
6.  Intermediate Yearling - December 1 to February 29, prior years
7.  Senior Yearling - September 1 to November 30, prior years
8.  Breed Champion - 1st and 2nd place animals per breed
9.  Pee Wee - Pre-4-H aged children
10.  Junior Showmanship - Grades 4-5 as of January 1, current year
11.  Junior High Showmanship - Grades 6-8 as of January 1, current year
12.  Senior High Showmanship - Grades 9-12 as of January 1, current year
13.  Best Three Females - 3 heifers from same farm – 1 entry per farm
14.  Premier Champion - Chosen from breed champions

Premiums
Classes 1-7 1st - $20 2nd - $18 3rd - $15 4th - $8 5th - $5 
Class 8 Crystal & Rosette (Champion)
Class 9 $2 per exhibitor
Classes 10, 11, 12 Alex Allen, Mike Jones, Bud & Robert Pickle Memorial Plaques
Class 13 1st - $25 2nd - $15 3rd - $10
Class 14 $100

Rules & Regulations
1.  All Open Show Classes open to the world.
2.  All livestock will be exhibited at owner’s risk. Bedford County Fair will not be held responsible for any
 loss, damage or injury to any animal, equipment or persons attending but every precaution will be 
 taken to prevent such loss, damage or injury.
3.  All animals must be entered in owner’s name.
4.  All animals must have VALID HEALTH PAPERS. There will be No exceptions.
5.  All animals must have original REGISTRATION PAPERS.
6.  We will begin receiving animals on Sunday prior to the show, with tie space on first-come-first  
 serve basis.
7.  NO straw will be allowed; bedding will be provided.
8.  $5.00 per head entry fee.
9.  All announcements the day of the show will take preference over any printed information.

Breeds: 
Ayrshire, Brown Swiss, Guernsey, Holstein, Jersey, Milking Shorthorn

Open Dairy Heifer Show
Monday, July 19, 2021 • 5:00 p.m.

Event Directors: Gay Ervin and John Teague • (931) 684-5971

Sponsored by: 
Bedford County Farm Bureau, Celebration Feeds, Mid South Regional Livestock, 

Trott Lumber



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     43

YOUTH 
GAMES

MILK A 
COW!

YOUTH

Night

Monday, 
July 19, 2021

Youth Competition 7:30 p.m.

Event Directors: 
 Matt Ledbetter, Jordin Ray & 

Youth Board

•  Earn points by playing games set up  
 around the arena.  
• Get your points card upon entering  
 the arena.   
• After completing each event, the FFA  
 member in charge will mark the points  
 received on the card.   
• When your done competing, go to the  
 rewards booth & use your points to  
 claim prizes.  

• GREASED PIG CONTEST
     Age 1-kindergarten; 1st & 2nd grade; 3rd & 4th grade

• COW MILKING
• BINGO BOARD
• CALF ROPING
• AG FACTS TRIVIA
• PIE EATING CONTEST

CALF 
ROPING!

Sponsored by: 
H.A. Beasley & CO, PLLC, Newell Rubbermaid, Parks Realty Kent Curtis, 



44      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Bedford County 4-H 

Chick Chain Pullet Sale
Bedford County Ag Center

MONDAY,  JULY 19, 2021 • 6:00 p.m. 

The entries for this show have been already been 
made by the Bedford County 4-H Club. These entries 
will be judged by pens of two pullets for quality and 
uniformity.

The exhibitors must bring their pullets to be penned on 
Sunday, July 18th. The pens will be judged on Monday 
afternoon. Awards will be announced at 5:30 p.m.
The pullets will be sold at auction at 6:00 p.m.

Health requirements for poultry on exhibit as outlined 
must be met.

For information, contact John Teague or Sean Giffin at 
the UT/TSU Extension office @931-684-5971.

Breeds: ISA Brown & Black Sex-Links
All from Townline Hatchery
18-20 Weeks Old

The Winner’s Circle
Horse Supply, LLC

Dog Show Sponsor

P.O. Box 926, Shelbyville, TN 37162
931-684-2912 • 1-800-298-7398 • www.wcircle.com

For All Your Equine Needs!
Come see our showroom at:

603 Evans Street!

O�  ce: 931-294-5330 • Cell: 931-639-4396
garrettsautomotiveandwreckerservice.com2678 Hwy 41A North • Shelbyville, TN 37160

• Alignments • New & Used Tires • Oil Changes
• Brakes • A/C Service • Computer Diagnostics

DIESEL DIESEL 
REPAIRREPAIR
Now AvailableNow Available!!
Proud to support the Bedford County Fair

24/7 Towing 931-639-4396

300 Madison St., Shelbyville, TN • Next to Hardee’s
(931) 735-6550 • www.BlueRibbonCleanersTN.com

• Quality Dry Cleaning • Laundry Service • Alterations • Tuxedo Rentals

$400
4 pairs of shorts or pants. 

Expires 9/6/21.

Off

COUPONCOUPON

Shelbyville’s preferred full service

Cleaners

http://www.wcircle.com
http://www.BlueRibbonCleanersTN.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     45

TUESDAY,  JULY 20, 2021  •  6:00 p.m.  

Event Director: Steve Brewer

Sponsored by: 
Damascus Road Restoration, Collision Streetside Classics

Exhibitor admitted free. Entries must enter thru Gate A. Check in at the gazebo to receive entry number
Tuesday General Admission: $1.00. Bedford County Fair or its directors will not be responsible for any 
damage or injury that may occur during this event or for any lost or stolen items. 



46      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Tuesday Breeds: Commercial Heifers (4-H only), Shorthorn, Charolais, Hereford/Polled Hereford 
  and AOB (Any other breed with 5 head and 2 exhibitors will have its own show)
Thursday Breeds: Angus & Red Angus
Premiums - 1st - $20   2nd - $18   3rd - $15   4th - $8   5th - $5 

Heifer Lots
1.  Spring Heifer Calf (born on or after March 1 of current year)
2.  Jr. Heifer Calf (born January 1—February 28 of current year)
3.  Late Sr. Calf (born November 1—December 31 prior year)
4.  Early Sr. Calf (born September 1—October 31 prior year)
5.  Summer Yearling (born July 1—August 31 prior year)
6.  Late Spring Yearling (born May 1—June 30 prior year)
7.  Spring Yearling (born March 1—April 30 prior year)
8.  Jr. Yearling (born January 1—February 28 prior year)
9.  Sr. Yearling (born September 1—December 31 prior year)
Champion Heifer—Rosette
Reserve Champion Heifer—Rosette

Bull Lots
13.  Spring Bull (on or after March 1 of current year)
14.  Jr. Bull Calf (born January 1—February 28 of current year)
15.  Late Sr. Bull Calf (born November 1—December 31 prior year)
16.  Early Sr. Bull Calf (born September 1—October 31 prior year)
17.  Summer Yearling Bull (born July 1—August 31 prior year)
18.  Late Spring Yearling Bull (born May 1—June 30 prior year)
19.  Spring Yearling Bull (born March 1—April 30 prior year)
20.  Jr. Yearling Bull (born January 1—February 28 prior year)
21.  Sr. Yearling Bull (born July 1—December 31 prior year)
22.  Two Year Old Bull (born January 1—June 30 prior year)
Champion Bull—Rosette
Reserve Champion Bull—Rosette
Supreme Heifer and Bull each night will each receive a $50.00 premium

Rules & Regulations
1.  All Open Beef Show classes open to the world.
2.  All livestock shall be exhibited at owner’s risk. Bedford County Fair  
 Association will not be responsible for any loss or damage or injury to any persons, animals or equipment,  
 but every precaution will be taken to prevent any such loss or damage or injury to any persons, animals  
 or equipment.
3.  All animals must be entered in the owner’s name and NO ANIMALS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL
 REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PRESENTED. Commercial heifer class does not concur with 
 this rule, as it does not apply.
4.  ALL SHOW ANIMALS EXHIBITED IN THE BEDFORD COUNTY FAIR OPEN BEEF SHOW
 MUST HAVE VALID HEALTH PAPERS.
5.  Entry Fee—$5.00 per head.
6.  All cattle must be in place and entered by 4:00 p.m. each day. Cattle will be released after the show is  
 completed or 8:00 p.m., whichever is later.

For questions, please contact John Teague 931-684-5971

Open Beef Show
Tuesday, July 20, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. • Thursday, July 22, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

Event Directors: John Teague • 931-684-5971

Sponsored by: 
Bedford County Farm Bureau, Celebration Feeds, 

Curl Construction & Excavating, LLC, Family Eye Care-Dr. Hasty,
Mid-South Regional Livestock Center, Parks Realty, Trott Lumber



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     47

2021 Bedford County Fair 

Rabbit Show 
Wednesday, July 21, 2021
10:00 a.m. • 6:00 p.m. Receiving Animals
Judging will be announced
Rabbit Show Awards will be Saturday, July 24, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. 

Directors: Pam Peters, Fred Pimentel, Karl Pyrdom, 
Christine Pyrdom, Jordin Ray

Classes: There will be separate classes for bucks and does 
in each of the following classifications.

Breeds:   
American
American Fuzzy Lop
American Sable (Standard)
Angora (English)
Angora (French)
Giant Angora
Satin Angora
Belgian Hare (Standard)
Beveran
Brittannia Petite
Californian
Champagne D' Argent (Standard)
Checkered Giant
American Chinchilla (Standard)
Giant Chinchilla (Standard)
Standard Chinchilla

Cinnamon (Standard)
Creme 
D' Argent (Standard)
Dutch
Dwarf Hotot (Standard)
English Spot
Flemish Giant
Florida White (Standard)
Harlequin
Havana
Himalayan
Hotot 
(Standard)
Jersey Wooly
Lilac (Standard)
English Lop

French Lop
Holland Lop
Mini Lop
Netherland Dwarfs
New Zealand
Palomino
Polish
Rex
Mini Rex
Rhinelander
Satin
Silver
Silver Fox
Silver Marten
Tan
Grade/Mixed

Rules & Regulations
1. Entry fee $1.50 per rabbit. It is encouraged re-register to prevent delays.
2. Those entering falsely will be automatically disqualified.
3. Exhibitors must supply there own water bottles. Rabbit feed will be supplied. Exhibition cages will 
 be provided.
4. All animals will be subject to inspection for canker, fleas, and sniffles prior to the competition.
5.  If space allotted is filled prior to the closing date of entries, the Event Director may reserve the 
 right to refuse additional entries.
6.  Each exhibitor is restricted to a total of 15 rabbits.
7.  Does with young will not be accepted.
8.  Rabbits will be shown on all days. Rabbits will not be removed before Saturday, July 24, 2021 
 at 8:00 p.m. removal before the appointed time will forfeit all prizes; any exhibitor removing 
 livestock for any reason other than sickness prior to Saturday night must have it cleared at the 
 discretion of the Event Director. All animals will meet the requirements set by the Tennessee 
 Department of Agriculture.
9.  The Bedford County Fair Association will not be responsible for any loss or damage to any animal 
 or equipment, but every precaution will be taken to prevent any such loss or damage.
10. Rabbit drop-off through Gate D, park in front of the poultry/rabbit building, unload and exit 
 through Gate D. Pick-up through Gate D after 8:00 p.m., park in front of the poultry/rabbit 
 building, load, and exit through Gate D.

Best of Show Class Sponsored By: Fred & Joan Pimentel

Sponsored by: 
Celebration Feed, Pat Marsh-State Representative, Tractor Supply Co.



48      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

2021 Bedford County Fair 

Open & Junior Eggs
Entries made on Wednesday, July 21, 2021 • 10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 

Awards will be announced Saturday, July 24
Director: Christine Pyrdom 

All entries must belong to exhibitor and must be 
entered by that person.
ONLY ONE ENTRY PER PERSON, PER CATEGORY.

ALL EGGS SHOULD BE DISPLAYED IN A GENERIC 
EGG CARTON OF ONE DOZEN.
(Commercial egg cartons may be used only if all 
company names and logos are thoroughly covered 
and not recognizable.)

NO STORE BOUGHT EGGS PERMITTED TO BE 
ENTERED 
HOME PRODUCED ONLY MAY BE ENTERED. 

The Bedford County Fair Association will not be 
responsible for any loss or damages to any items 
displayed. Ribbons will be awarded in all categories. 

Adult Show:     
 1.  White
 2.  Brown
 3.  Special

Junior Show:     
 1.  White
 2.  Brown
 3.  Special

Carton Decoration:     
Adult & Junior
Eggs must be included in carton

Sponsored by: 
Karl & Christine Pyrdom

Hillcrest  Funeral Home & Cemeterylcrest  Funlcrest  FunHillHill Home & CemeteryHome & Cemeteryneral Hneral H

Service above all else.
We stress kindness, courtesy and personalized attention.

� e decisions that a� ect you deeply will be made right here at home.

1802 Madison St., Shelbyville, TN
Mark Coduto - Owner 931-684-2265

We bury in all cemeteries and honor any burial insurance policy.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     49

Contest

2021 Bedford County Fair 

Ugly

Sponsored by: 
Karl & Christine Pyrdom

Entries made on 
Wednesday, July 21, 2021
10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 
Judging: Saturday, July 24, 2021

Directors: 
Christine Pyrdom, Karl Pyrdom, 
Fred Pimentel, Jordin Ray 

Rules & Regulations:     
 1. Entry Fee - $1.50 per bird.
 2. All animals will be subject to inspection for 
  parasites, colds, disease, etc. prior to being 
  accepted in the competition.
 3. All animals will meet requirements set by the 
  TN Department of Agriculture.
 4. Entries must meet the Ugly Chicken 
  requirements which is UGLY.
 5. Winners will be chosen from public votes, so 
  pick your favorite.
 6. The Bedford County Fair Association will not 
  be responsible for any loss or damages to any 
  items displayed. Ribbons will be awarded.

younginsur.com



50      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

2021 Bedford County Fair 

Poultry Show
Wednesday, July 21, 2021
10:00 a.m. • 6:00 p.m. Receiving Animals
Judging will be announced
Poultry Show Awards will be Saturday, July 24, 2021 at 6:30 p.m
 
Directors: Fred Pimentel, Karl Pyrdom, 
Christine Pyrdom, Jordin Ray

Fowl: 
1.  Standard Breeds – The following breed classifications are recognized:  American, Asiatic, English, 
     Mediterranean, Continental, and Other Standard Breeds, and Misc.
2.  Bantam Breeds – The following breed classifications are recognized:  Game Bantam, Single-Comb
     Clean-Legged Bantam, Rose-Comb Clean-Legged Bantam, Feather-Legged Bantam, Any Other 
 Comb Clean Legged Bantam, Bantam Duck, and Misc.    
3.  Turkeys – Only one tom and one hen in each breed may be entered in this section. 
     Bronze, Narragansett, White Holland, Black, Slate, Bourbon Red, Beltsville Small White, Royal Palm.
4.  Pigeons – A separate entry form is required when entering pigeons.  Single birds only of any 
 recognized breed. Name of breed and sex must be on entry form.

Water Fowl:     
5. Standard Duck – The following may be entered:  Single Duck, Single Drake, and Trio 
 (1 drake and 2 ducks).
 • Heavy Weight – Pekin, Aylesbury, Rouen, Muscovy
 • Medium Weight – Cayuga, Crested, Swedish, Buff
 • Light Weight – Runner, Campbell, Magpie
6.  Geese – Only one gander and one goose in each breed may be entered by each exhibitor. 
 • Heavy Class – Toulouse, Embden (Emden), African
 • Medium Class – Sebastopol, Pilgrim, American Buff, Saddleback Pomeranian
 • Light Class – Chinese, Tufted Roman, Canada, Egyptian

Rules & Regulations:     
1. Entry Fee - $1.50 per bird. 
2. Those entering falsely will be automatically disqualified.
3. All animals will be subject to inspection for parasites, colds, disease, etc. prior to being accepted in  
 the competition.
4. If space allotted is filled prior to the closing date of entries, the Event Directors reserve the right to
   refuse additional entries.
5. Each exhibitor is restricted to a total of 15 poultry.
6. Grade poultry will be accepted. Poultry feed will be provided. Exhibition cages will be provided.
7. Poultry will be shown on all days.  Poultry may not be removed before Saturday, July 24, 2021, 
    8:00 p.m. Removal before the appointed time will forfeit all prizes awarded; any exhibitor removing    
    livestock for reasons other than sickness prior to Saturday night must have it cleared at the discretion 
 of the Event Directors.
9. All animals will meet the requirements set by the Tennessee Department of Agriculture. 
10. Poultry drop-off through Gate D, park in front of the poultry/rabbit building, unload and exit 
 through Gate D.  Pick-up through Gate D after 8:00 p.m., park in front of the poultry/rabbit building, 
 load and Exit through Gate D.

Sponsored by: 
Celebration Feeds, Deb Insell State Farm, Family Eye Care-Dr. Hasty, 

Henegar Law Office, Tractor Supply Company, Tyson Foods, Inc.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     51

Team Formation
1. Each team must have a team name.
2. Each team must have 1 to 4 people.
3.  Each team must designate a runner.

General Trivia Information & game rules can be picked up at the  
poultry barn or fair office.

Test Your Poultry Knowledge!

Sponsored by: 
Karl & Christine Pyrdom, Tractor Supply Company

? ??
2021 Bedford County Fair 

Poultry 
Trivia
Wednesday, July 21, 2021  
Contest begins at 7:30 p.m. 
Registration 7:00 p.m.
(Poultry Barn) (See Rules)

Directors: Tonya Preston, Christine Pyrdom

?

? ??
? ?

Game Format
There will be 3 rounds.
1. Round 1 will have 15 questions.
2. Round 2 will have 15 questions.
3. Round 3 will be the bonus round with 10 questions.

Game Rules
1. Absolutely NO cell phones, computers, or any other electronic devices may be used for  
 answering questions.
2.  DO NOT CALL OUT ANSWERS
3. All answers are final.
4. One point will be awarded to each team for every trivia question correctly answered.
5. Round 3 (bonus round) will be worth 3 points for every question correctly answered.
6. There will be only one correct answer.
7. In the event that there is a tie, there will be a tie breaking question.
8. The team with the most points answered correctly will be declared the winner.
9. Have fun and good luck!



52      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Entries made on Wednesday, July 21, 2021 • 7:00 p.m.

TOURNAMENTTOURNAMENT

1st Prize $100 • 2nd Prize $50 
$20 per team (2 man team tournament)

Contact: Paul Gambill or Jim Ed Smith (931) 684-0239

Sponsored by: 
Heritage South Community Credit Union, Newton Chevrolet Buick GMC



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     53

 1. Children's costume- dress the children in a cute costume and let them show off their best friends.
 2. Trick dogs- Let the public see ho hard you have worked to teach your dog a new trick.
 3. Puppies- 11 months and younger
 4. Mutts- no pedigree dogs
 5. Lap Dog
 6. Big Dog 
 7. Obedience class(Heel, sit & stay)
 8. Bad Dog- This class is for dogs that have no talent, don't listen, etc...
 9. Farm/Hunting Dogs
 10.  Ladies and their Dogs
 11.  I look like my master
 12.  Best of Show- you must have placed 1st in the above classes to compete in this class. No entry fee required.

Rules & Regulations:     
 1.  $5.00 entry fee per classes 1-11
 2.  Classes 1-11 will have ribbons 1st-3rd and a dog collar sponsored by the "Winners Circle". Class 12 will 
  receive a Trophy. 
 3.  Dogs are to be kept outside of the buildings and Livestock pavilion.
 4.  All dogs must be kept on a leash.
 5.  Dogs must have proof of current rabies vaccination.
 6.  The Bedford county Fair Board of Directors or any of its employees will not be held responsible for any  
  article of any kind or nature that may be lost , destroyed or injured. Each exhibitor is responsible for any 
  injury that may be occasioned to any person whomever, by animal exhibited, and its exhibitor shall 
  indemnify the Fair and its Directors against all claims and demand of any kind or nature, that can grow out 
  of an injury occasioned by any animal exhibited or arise from the negligence of the person in charge of such 
  animal.

Bedford County Fair • Cascade FFA 
Wednesday, July 21, 2021 

Registration starts at 7:00 p.m. • Show starts at 7:30 p.m.
Bring your best friend and show them off. 

This dog show is open for beginners to professionals, purebreds to mutts, 
and anyone who would like to attend. 

FUN 
 DOG   
  SHOW

Sponsored by: 
Century Mold, Henegar Law Office, Northpoint Animal Hospital



54      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

• Recycle  • Reuse  • Reduce • Rebuild
209 E. Depot St. • 931-684-4300

• Furniture • Tables • Doors • Home Goods, etc.

Accepting Donations 
FREE Pickup Available for Large items.

1303 Madison Street

Eric Wessner
Phone (931) 684-4731
www.wessnerauto.com

Fax (931) 684-4202

Shelbyville, TN 37160

Email: ew1977@att.net

WESSNER
Automotive

KennithKennith

Big Pets, Little Pets, Exotic Pets,
and Farm Animals too!

Big Pets, Little Pets, 
and Farm Anima

Robert West, DVM, Larry Bardo� , DVM,
Veronica Bardo� , DVM, Lisa Brown, DVM

Animal Care
Beyond Compare

Monday - Friday 8:00am - 5:30pm 
Saturday 8:00am - Noon

CascadeVetHospital.com
931.389.0449

Dena Landers
105 Public Square S.

Shelbyville, TN
931-684-8728

http://www.wessnerauto.com
mailto:ew1977@att.net


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     55

2021 Bedford County Fair 

Bicycle Competition
Thursday, July 22, 2021 • 7:00 p.m.

Directors: Jordin Ray & Youth Board

Sponsored by: 
H.A. Beasley & CO, PLLC, Newell Rubbermaid, Parks Realty Ken Curtis

BICYCLE COMPETITION
Pee Wee Girl's 50 Yard Dash  11 Years & Under

Pee Wee Boy's 50 Yard Dash 11 Years & Under

1 Lap Around Show Ring  12-16 Years Old

2 Laps Around Show Ring  Ladies over 16

2 Laps Around Show Ring  Men over 16

2 Laps Around Show Ring  Seniors 55+

Slow race- 12 years and over 12 Years & Over

Open Championship Race- 5 laps around show ring

Prizes For Open Championship:
1st - $2500

2nd - $1000

3rd - $500

4th  - $500

5th - $500

Prizes will be awarded to each winner.



56      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

SPECIAL 
NEEDS DAY

AT THE
Bedford County Fair

Thursday, July 22, 2021 • 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Contact: Judy Gambill
931-842-4242

Highlights
Tour The Fairgrounds

Carnival Rides

Lunch Provided

Sponsored by: 
First Community Bank, Grace Valley Farm, H.B. Cowan & Company Insurance Bonds, 
Henry's Cabinets, Lee Adcock Construction, Southern Longbeards of Bedford County, 

Templeton & Associates Insurance, Trott Lumber Company



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     57

8000 Pro Street
Diesel Trucks

Bedford Co. Stock 
Gas Trucks

Truck & Tractor Pull
2021

CLASS 1
4300 Mini Trucks

5500 Super Stock Trucks

5500 Economy  
Hot Rod Tractors

6200 LLSS Tractors

12,500 Farm Stock 
Tractors w/6 MPH limit

Bedford Co. Stock 
Diesel Trucks

5800 2WD  
Pro Stock Trucks

MTPA:
Randy Pryor
931-200-0091

Sled furnished by:
Justin Collier

Directors:
Carter Woodruff
(615) 804-6009
Kyle Robinson

CLASSES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

BEDFORD COUNTY FAIR PRESENTS

MTPA RULES APPLY  www.midtnpullers.com

Thursday, July 22th • 7:00 p.m.

Sponsored by:  
Bedford Moore Farmers Co-op, Century Mold, Exchange Media Group,  

Family Eye Center-Dr. Hasty, Farm Credit Mid-America, First Community Bank,  
Florida Brothers Napa, H&R Agri-Power, Motogear Warehouse, 

Newton Chevrolet Buick GMC, Newton Nissan South,  
Quick Mart Convenience Stores, Traders Bank

CLASS 2

CLASS 3

CLASS 4 CLASS 7

CLASS 9

CLASS 5 CLASS 8

CLASS 6

Held at the end of the night on July 22.
See full description on page 81.

50/50 
Raffle

http://www.midtnpullers.com


58      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Friday, July 23, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. • Registration begins at 6:00 p.m.
Ryan Moorehead (931) 993-7177 • Mike Moore (931) 273-9314 

Nick Hayes (931) 619-1691 • Kristopher Bussell 

Bedford County Fair Mini Pull

Sponsored By: 
Belvidere Valley Garden Tractor Pullers, DREMC, Florida Brothers Napa 

V-8 Mini Rods, Outlaws And Garden Tractors
Added money in each class

CLASSES
V-8 MINI ROD CLASSES

$30 HOOK FEE

1850
1950
2050

OUTLAW CLASSES
$15 HOOK FEE

750cc
Light Outlaw

Heavy Outlaw

STOCK CLASSES
$15 HOOK FEE

Kids ages 8-0
Kids ages 9-14

Light Stock (cut tires)
Heavy Stock (cut tires)

This class will be dedicated to the 
memory of Chris Bussell 

Sled will be provided by John Waldrop



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     59

2021 All Country Pleasure Horse Show
Friday, July 23, 2021 • 7:00 p.m. (CST)

Bedford County Ag. Center, Midland Rd., Shelbyville, TN 
Judge: Mike Simms

Class 23 Trophy given 
in memory of David Craig 
by Judy & Paul Gambill

Sponsored by: 
Bedford Tack, Celebration Feeds, Craig & Wheeler Reality & Auction, 

Liberty Lions Club, Newell Rubbermaid, Peoples Bank of Middle Tennessee, 
Precious Memories Farm, Preferred Financial

1.  Stick Horse-Riders 6 Years and Under
2. Model Class-Mares & Geldings, Handlers 17 Yrs. & Under
3.  Pleasure Ponies-Open, Riders 11 years and under, keg shoe, 
 Ponies 52 inches and under
4.  Model Class- Mares & Geldings (Open), Handlers 18 Yrs. & Over
5.  Model Class-Stallions (Open), Handlers 18 Yrs. & Over
6.  Country Pleasure Open-Bedford County Youth Only, 17 & under
7.  Model Class-Miniature Horse & Ponies
8.  Lead line-Open Riders 6 years and under, NO SET TAILS
9.  Country Girl Pleasure Spotted
10.  Gaited Country Boy Pleasure-Solid Color
11.  Country Pleasure-Open Riders 11 years and under
12.  Spotted Pleasure (2 & 3 Year Olds)-Open Riders
12A.  Country Pleasure Open Riders 70 Years and Older
13.  Open Cart-Miniature Horses & Ponies
14. Country Girl Pleasure
15.  Western Pleasure-Trotting Breeds, Ladies & Men, Open
16.  Country Pleasure Spotted-Open Riders 17 years and under
17.  Country Boy Pleasure
18.  Gaited Pleasure (2 & 3 Year Olds)-Solid Color, Open Riders
19.  Country Boy Spotted Pleasure
20.  Country Girl Pleasure-Solid Color
21.  Country Pleasure-Solid Color, open riders 17 and under
22.  Spotted Pleasure Championship
23.  Gaited Pleasure Solid Color Championship. 
24. Country Pleasure Championship Open, 17 & Under
25.  Gaited Country Pleasure Championship 
Premiums
     Class 1  $1.00 to all who participate
     Classes 2-21 1st-$25  2nd-$20  3rd-$15  4th-$10  5th-$5  
     Classes 22-25 1st-$30  2nd-$25  3rd-$20  4th-$15  5th-$10
     Classes 1-25 6th, 7th, & 8th place ribbons given, no premiums 
Rules & Regulations
1.  $10 entry fee per class*, $5 charge for all trailers. 
 NO ENTRY FEE REFUND UNLESS  DUE TO BAD WEATHER
2.  Lite Shod horses must stay in Lite Shod classes, Country Pleasure horses must stay in Country  
 Pleasure classes
3.  All horses must show in a previous class to qualify for a championship class.
4.  Open Dress Code.
5.  Open tack each class
6.  No Action Devices
7.  Must have 12 month negative Coggins test. These will be checked before horse is entered.
8.  Bedford County Fair is not responsible for loss or damage.  
Shoe Measurements
CLASSES NUMBERS 9, 10, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, 22 & 23 - 3/8" X 3/4" 
Country Pleasure: Keg Shoe 
ALL HORSE TRAILERS MUST ENTER IN GATE D.



60      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Antique Tractor & Equipment Exhibit

All are welcome to display at the Bedford County Fair.
July 19th thru July 24th receiving on July 17th & 18th after 1:00 p.m. 

Pick-up July 25th after 12:00 p.m.

For More Information: 
David Molder: 931-580-3770



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     61

For All Your 
Body Shop 

Needs

931-684-7068
Cell: 931-703-7232

206 Anthony Ln.
Shelbyville, TN 37160

damascusroad206@att.net

907 Madison St., Shelbyville, TN 37160 
931-684-8867

One One 
Stop Stop 
ShopShop

1010%% Off Off

All Day 
Every Wednesday

All Wine

LIQUORSEEconomy
conomy

from

Liquor & Convience Store

 Mon.-Sat.• 8:00 A.M. - 11:00 P.M.
OPEN SUNDAY 

E & S Equipment 
& Feed

Eddie Stacy
931-224-5987
3595 41A North
Unionville, TN 37180

Buy, Sell or Trade

Edd
931
353 95
UnUnU ioio

BBBBBBBB SSSSSSS llllllllllll

mailto:damascusroad206@att.net


62      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Friday, July 23, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.
Event Director: Charlene Woodson (931) 205-4531

Breeds:  
Class A - Southdown
Class D - Hampshire
Class G - Katahdin
Class B - Shropshire

Class E - Other Breeds Meat
Class C - Suffolk
Class F - Wool Breeds 

Lots
1.  Sr. Ram Lamb (born September 1—December 31 prior year)
2.  Early Jr. Ram Lamb (born January 1—February 15 current year)
3.  Late Jr. Ram Lamb (born February 16—present current year)
4.  Pair of Ram Lambs (Lots 1-3)
5.  Champion Ram—Rosette
6.  Reserve Champion Ram—Rosette
7.  Sr. Yearling Ewe (born September 1—February 15 prior years)
8.  Jr. Yearling Ewe (born February 16—August 31 prior year)
9.  Pair of Yearlings (lots 7-8)
10.  Sr. Ewe Lamb (born September 1—December 31 prior year)
11.  Early Jr. Ewe Lamb (born January 1—January 31 current year)
12.  Intermediate Jr. Ewe Lamb  
 (born February 1—February 28 current year)
13.  Late Jr. Ewe Lamb (born March 1 or later current year)
14.  Pair of Ewe Lambs (lots 11-13)
15.  Flock (2 Yearling Ewes, 2 Ewe Lambs and 1 Ram Lamb)
16.  Champion Ewe—Rosette
17.  Reserve Champion Ewe—Rosette
18.  Supreme Champion Ram—Jimmy Woodson Memorial Trophy
19.  Supreme Champion Ewe—Jimmy Woodson Memorial Trophy

Entry Fee - $2 per head

Premiums
Individual Animal Lots 1st - $11 2nd - $9 3rd - $8 4th - $6 5th - $4 
Group Animal Lots  1st - $11 2nd - $9 3rd - $8

Rules & Regulations
1.  This show is open to all worthy entries by Tennessee residents.
2.  All sheep should have valid Health Certificate, valid Registration Papers and Scrapie Tags.
3.  Registration papers may be checked.
4.  Bedding will be provided. No straw allowed.
5.  An exhibitor is defined as a person or farm name that the sheep are registered in.
6.  An exhibitor is limited to 2 entries in an individual animal lot and 1 entry in a group animal lot. Each exhibitor
 is also limited to 12 head per breed and a maximum of 25 sheep.
7.  No combination of exhibitors will be allowed to make a lot.
8.  Pre-registration is encouraged to ensure availability of pens. Pens for all sheep will be available on first come,
 first served basis.
9.  We would like sheep in place by 5:30 p.m.
10.  Sheep will be released at the end of the show.
11.  Exceptions to Lot Number may be made when exhibitor wishes to enter a younger animal in the next older
 age lot. No other exceptions will be made.
12.  The Event Director shall have full discretion pertaining to the show. Any questions, may be directed to
 Charlene Woodson, 2233 Sims Road, Shelbyville, TN 37160 or (931) 205-4531.

Open Sheep Show

Sponsored by: Celebration Feeds, Farm Bureau of Bedford County, Trott Lumber



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     63

www.dixiediesel.com

REPAIR & PERFORMANCE SPECIALISTS

200 E. 16th Street • Columbia, Tennessee 38401
(800) 523-4621 • (931) 381-1647
• Ford Power Stroke     • Dodge Cummins     • GM Duramax

• Best in class traction, performance, and speed.
• Industry-leading ground clearance.

• Unparalleled performance in any condition.
• World-class operator stations.

• Industry-leading serviceability for the 
   highest productivity.

Check out our full lineup of ASV Equipment!Check out our full lineup of ASV Equipment!
ASV Posi-Track and skid-steer loaders are designed to help you work in more places and in more conditions so you can get more done every day. 
They are respected for their power, performance and serviceability. Each ASV machine gives you:

All ASV machines are available with a full line of performance-matched attachments so you can handle a wide 
range of jobs, whether you work in construction, agriculture, land management, forestry or landscaping.

Authorized dealer for:or:

401 S. Cannon Blvd, Shelbyville, TN 37160

Tires•Front-End Alignment 
Brakes•Muffl ers

Serving Middle Tennessee Since 1954

Landers Tires
931-684-TIRE

WE HAVE MOVED TO 1100 MADISON ST.

931-685-0199 NEW HOURS
8-6 M0-F • 8-1 SAT

http://www.dixiediesel.com


64      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

2021 Bedford County Fair 

Donkey & Mini Mule Show
Saturday, July 24, 2021 • Show Starts Promptly at 10:00 a.m. (CST)

Registration begins at 9:30 a.m. (CST)
Bedford County Fairgrounds, Shelbyville, TN

Judge: Lori Love

1.  Open Pole Bending
2.  Open Obstacle Driving
3.  Open Pleasure Driving
4.  Halter -Weanling/Yearling -Jacks and Geldings -Donkeys Only
5.  Halter-Weanling/Yearling-Jennets -Donkeys Only
6.  Halter Mini Mules
7.  Open In Hand Trail
8.  Best Matched Pair
9.  Open In Hand Scramble
10. Halter Jacks -Age 2 Years and Over -Donkeys Only
11. Halter Geldings -Age 2 Years and Over -Donkeys Only
12. Open In Hand Jumping
13. Halter Jennets -Age 2 Years and Over -Donkeys Only
14. Open Lead Race
15. Open Spotted Color
16. Open Solid Color

$800 entry fee per class (Member of the TN Donkey Association)
$1000 entry fee per class (Non-member of the TN Donkey Association)

$500 per truck/trailer
Prize Money: 1st - $25 2nd - $20 3rd - $15 4th - $10 5th - $5
Ribbons awarded 1st - 5th places

Proof of current negative Coggins required on animals 6 months and older. 
Will be checked before animals are entered.

Contact: Judy Gambill (931) 684-0239 • (931) 842-4242

The Bedford County Fair Association, it’s Directors or Employees, will not be responsible for any article of any kind or nature that 
may be lost or destroyed or otherwise injured. Each exhibitor shall be responsible for any injury that may be occasioned to any person 
whomever, by animal exhibited and it’s exhibitor shall indemnify the Fair and it’s Directors against all claims and demands of any kind 
or nature, that can grow out of an injury occasioned by animal exhibited or arise from negligence of the person in charge of such animal.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     65

www.eaglevilleimplement.com
Reasonable Delivery Available Anywhere!

775 South Main Street Eagleville, TN 37060
Call Us Today! (615) 274-2200

102 Lane Pkwy. •  Shelbyville, TN 37160
Cell: 931-580-7595 • 931-684-2443 

WELCOME TO THE
BEDFORD COUNTY FAIR!

Contact Us Today! (931) 684-8278
836A North Je� erson Street, Shelbyville, TN 37160

Auto, Commercial & Residential • Insurance Claims Welcome

• Store Fronts
• Door Hardware
• Hollow Metal Doors
  & Frames
• Storm Windows

• Screen Repair
• Mirrors
• Insulated Glass
  Replacement
• Bath Enclosures

JTIRE & BRAKE
OEL’S
TIRES, BRAKES, ALIGNMENTS,

TUNE-UPS, CUSTOM EXHAUST, & AC REPAIR

923 COLLOREDO BLVD. 
SHELBYVILLE, TN                                      Joel Landers

931-684-9000931-684-9000

http://www.eaglevilleimplement.com


66      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Rules & Regulations
1.  Competition is limited to 4-H and FFA members from counties in the Tennessee Extension Central Region.
2.  4-H and FFA members are required to have been enrolled in the fourth grade on January 1 of the current calendar year 
 in order to be eligible to exhibit their goats in this show and will become ineligible at the end of the calendar year  
 following their graduation from high school or upon their 20th birthday, whichever comes first.
3.  This show is open to any purebred breed or crossbred wether or doe. Animals having testicular tissue will be dis-missed.  
 Unhealed wethers will be dismissed. The judge will be placing emphasis on muscling, finish, structural soundness,  
 carcass merit, balance and style.
4.  Goats will be weighed and classes divided by weight and sex with no more than 12 animals per class at the discretion of  
 the Fair. This does not apply to registered does, who will be shown by age breaks as decided by show manager.
5.  All animals must be of weaning age. Does can compete in only one category described below.
6.  There will be four divisions shown. A market goat division is for wether or doe kids raised for slaughter. All ani-mals  
 must have their kid teeth to show in this division. A commercial doe kid division is for doe kids that are raised for  
 replacement breeding animals and must have all of their milk teeth to compete in this division. A commercial yearling  
 doe division is for does raised as replacement breeding does that have lost any milk teeth but have no more than two sets  
 of adult teeth. A registered doe division is for any registered doe of any meat breed.
7.  All does with more than four permanent teeth will be grouped in one class and ineligible to show for Champion.
8.  Each exhibitor may enter a maximum of eight (8) goats but show a maximum of five (5) goats.
9.  All goats should be dehorned or have horns tipped or covered to prevent injury.
10. All market goats and commercial does MUST have a special Tennessee Junior Livestock Program ear tag in order to  
 show. Ear tags will be sent to exhibitor’s county Extension office. Extension agents or agriculture teachers MUST  
 supervise the tagging of each animal. This does not apply to registered does.
11. Due to limited space no tack pens will be allowed. All pens are designated for animals. Exhibitors will provide their own  
 feed/water pans and feed/hay. Pens are bedded with wood chips.
12. Exhibitors will be released after the show is completed AND premium checks have been distributed.
 Exhibitors have USDA Scrapie Tag numbers for all entries or breed tattoo and pedigree.

Showmanship Classes
Plaques to 2 winners in each group division of showmanship

**Must use goat entered in show for showmanship, except Pee Wee Class.
All grades are as of January 1 of current year

Pee Wee Class  
Class 1 Explorer   4th Grade
Class 2 Junior   5th & 6th Grade
Class 3 Junior High  7th & 8th Grade
Class 4 Senior Level I  9th & 10th Grade
Class 5 Senior Level II  11th & 12th Grade

County Group of Five: Five animals from 3 or more exhibitors from the same county.
Deadlines and Entries
Market Goat Ownership and Ear Tag - June 1
Commercial Doe Ownership and Ear Tag - June 1
Registered Does Ownership - June 1
Entries Due - June 15
1.  Have goat entries entered into the web site database by your county 4-H Extension Agent by June 10.
2.  Send copy of entry forms with Central Region entry fees to Central Region Office by June 10. Scan as PDF and  
 email is acceptable. Do not fax. Central Region entry fees $4.00/head.  
 Make checks payable to UT Extension—Central Region.

Premium Money - 1st - $12 2nd - $10 3rd - $8 4th - $6 5th - $4 6th - $3 7th - $3 8th - $3 
Weigh In Time: 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
Entry Fee: $4 per head

Saturday, July 24, 2021 • 3:00 p.m.
Event Directors:  John Teague (931) 684-5971 • Emily Mote (615) 473-8484

2021 Central Region 4-H Meat Goat Show

Sponsored by: 
Cascade Veterinary Hospital, Celebration Feeds, Farm Bureau of Bedford County, 

Henegar Law Office, Trott Lumber



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     67

Asphalt Sealing • Striping • Curbing • Excavation

931 • 389 • 9671 WWW.HAWKINSPAVING.COM931 • 389 • 9671 WWW.HAWKINSPAVING.COM

Proudly paving the wayProudly paving the way
to the Bedford County Fairto the Bedford County Fair

904 Madison St. • Shelbyville
931 684-4847

www.clantonpipeandsupply.com

ContractorsContractors
Call For BidCall For Bid

All types and sizes of corrugated metal and plastic All types and sizes of corrugated metal and plastic 
culverts!  We o� er 10 ft pcs!culverts!  We o� er 10 ft pcs!

Special Orders Available!Special Orders Available! If it’s made, we can get it!If it’s made, we can get it!

220 S. Jefferson St.
Shelbyville, TN

931-684-7323
www.sbcplibrary.org

DISCOVER
EVERYTHING 
OUR LIBRARY 

HAS TO OFFER!

http://www.clantonpipeandsupply.com
http://www.sbcplibrary.org


68      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

2021 Bedford County Fair
Mule & Draft Horse Show
Saturday, July 24, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.

Event Directors: Judy Gambill  (931) 684-0239, Jacob Byrom (931) 684-0239 • Fair Office (931) 684-0760
Judge: Pat Sparkman

Opening Ceremonies:
1.  Draft Mare Mule - 2 yrs. and under
2.  Draft Horse Mule - 2 yrs. and under
3.  Best Draft Pair - 2 yrs. and under
4.  Western Riding Mule at halter
5.  Gaited Mule at halter
6.  Draft Horse to halter - 3 yrs. and under
7.  Draft Horse to halter - 4 yrs. and over
8.  Draft Mare Mule - 3 yrs. and over
9.  Draft Horse Mule - 3 yrs. and over
10. Best Draft Pair - 3 yrs. and over
11. Gaited Mule under saddle - open; flat walk, 
  running walk, no canter
12. Style Racking - show walk, style rack
13. Open Draft Cart
14. Grand/Reserve Champion Draft Mare Mule  
  (open to a first or second place winner in a previous draft class)
15.  Grand/Reserve Champion Draft Horse Mule  
  (open to a first or second place winner in previous draft class ) 
16.  Grand/Reserve Champion - Best Pair  
  (open to first or second place winners that have already shown in class 8-10)
17. Gaited Trail Pleasure - Youth, 17 & under; show walk and favorite gait
18.  Western Trail Pleasure - Youth, 17 & under; walk and trot
19. Draft Horse under Western or English saddle
20. Harvell Davis Memorial Gaited Trail Pleasure Class - 18 & up; show walk and favorite gait
21. Team Wagon Class
22. Western Pleasure - 18 & up; walk, trot and lope
23. Bill Moore Memorial Speed Racking Class - open; show walk, show rack and speed rack
Awards & Premiums:
Classes 1-13, 17-20, 22-23 1st - $2500, 2nd - $2000, 3rd - $1500, 4th - $1000, 5th - $500 
Classes 14, 15, 16, Grand & Reserve Champion Class $2500- $1500 
Classes 21 1st - $7500, 2nd - $5000, 3rd - $3000, 4th - $2000, 5th - $1500

Champion classes receive a bag of feed
Rules  
1.  Entry Fee: $10.00 per entry per class, $5.00 per trailer entrance to fair
2.  The Bedford County Fair Association, its directors or employees will not be responsible for any item that  
  may be lost or stolen. Each exhibitor will be responsible for any injury that may occur while exhibiting  
  animals. Exhibitors shall indemnify the fair and its directors against all claims that can arise from  
  exhibiting an animal or in the negligence of the person in charge of the animal.
3.  All animals over 6 months of age must have a 12 month negative Coggins test. These will be checked  
  before an animal will be allowed to be entered.
Trailers Must Enter Gate D

Sponsored by: 
Celebration Feeds of Shelbyville, Exchange Media Group, Newell Rubbermaid, 

State Representative Pat Marsh, TSC



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     69

1207 Hillsboro Blvd.
Manchester

931-728-1474

1602 N. Main St.
Shelbyville

931-680-3500

120 N. Jackson St.
Tullahoma

931-455-3426

412 W. Lincoln St.
Tullahoma

931-455-2391

2695 Decherd Blvd.
Winchester

931-967-3755

JOIN OUR BANKING FAMILY
Bedford County Shareholders

Bedford County Advisory Board Members

Local Relationship Banking With Modern Technology

240+ Years Banking Experience With Shelbyville Sta 

1403 Madison St., Shelbyville, TN
(931) 684-5941Charter# 268

The South’s Most Trusted Name in Pest Controlh h d l

Welcome To Welcome To 
the Fair!the Fair!

O� ice 931-389-6996
505 W. Blackman Blvd. Wartrace, TN

www.curlconstruction.com

Rick Gann
931-703-3130
GannsKnives@aol.com

P.O. Box 11
Unionville, TN 37180

De
fe

ns
iv

e O
ptions

Security

CPR/ AED/ 1st Aid Certi� cations

3

http://www.curlconstruction.com
mailto:GannsKnives@aol.com


70      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Bedford County Antique 
Tractor Pull Association
Saturday, July 24, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.
2021 Tractor Classes • Hook Fees $1000

 Class 1.  3,500 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 2.  3,500 lb. Antique
 Class 3.  3,750 lb. Open
 Class 4.  4,000 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 5.  4,000 lb. Antique
 Class 6.  4,250 lb. Open
 Class 7.  4,500 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 8.  4,500 lb. Antique
 Class 9.  4,750 lb. Open
 Class 10.  5,000 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 11.  5,000 lb. Antique
 Class 12. 5,250 lb. Open
 Class 13.  5,500 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 14.  5,500 lb. Antique

 Class 15. 5,750 lb. Open
 Class 16.  6,000 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 17.  6,000 lb. Antique
 Class 18. 6,250 lb. Open
 Class 19.  6,500 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 20.  6,500 lb. Antique
 Class 21. 6,750 lb. Open
 Class 22.  7,000 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 23.  7,000 lb. Antique
 Class 24. 7,250 lb. Open
 Class 25.  7,500 lb. Farm Stock
 Class 26.  7,500 lb. Antique
 Class 27. 8,500 lb. Farm Stock

Bedford County’s Locally-Owned Funeral Home and Crematory

24 Hour Obituary Line 931.684.0755 • feldhausmemorial.com

Helping Families & Friends 
Honor Their Loved Ones

F ELDHAUS
MEMORIAL CHAPEL

2022 N. Main St., Hwy 231 N., Shelbyville, TN 37160

cremation services
Assurant

931.684-8356 • feldhausmemorialchapel@gmail.com

King of the Hill Classes will be drawn out day of pull
All classes must have at least three pullers in the class to pull *All Rules Will Be Enforced* 

Rainouts will be decided by 9:00 am on pull day

For more information, contact:
President David Molder 931-294-2421 or 580-3770 • Vice President Terry Head 931-684-5664

Treasurer Jeff Sullivan 931-437-2290 or 931-703-3388

mailto:feldhausmemorialchapel@gmail.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     71

August 25 - September 4, 2021 • Entry Deadline: August 3, 2021

Box & Reserved Ticket Packages Available



72      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Bedford County Antique Tractor Association 
Rules 2021

1.  Antique Tractors 1900- 1959 Farm and Open Tractors 1900-1959
2.  Serial Numbers must be intact and not tampered with
3.  Tractors must weigh within the limits of each weight class (100 lb. tolerance)
4.  Gas or Diesel Fuel only! NOTE: FARM STOCK CLASS RULE 18
5.  Time Permitting, each tractor will be allowed 3 hooks for Farm Stock. Antique and Open classes one hook per  
  class and no one person shall be allowed more than two hooks per class
6.  Factory high R.P.M.'s on Farm Stock only- 20% override allowed in Antique and Open classes. R.P.M.'s may be  
  checked at any time
 7.  Tractors must retain engine and stock appearance. Cut tires allowed, 16.9 factory molded rubber. 18.4 tires  
  allowed only in 6,000 lb antique class and over. Clevis or ring hitch on antique tractors must be 18" or more from  
  center of axle to sled hitch. Also no more than 20" high with hole of 3" minimum horizontal only, and farm stock  
  tractors must be 18". No more than one inch thickness on rear of hole. No ball hitches allowed. Two-point hitch  
  must be stationary in all four positions. No use of TA either high or low. No spring hitches allowed. Press steel or  
  spoke wheels allowed. Antique may run rims up to 18".
 8.  Add on weights allowed. No weight brackets or weights will be allowed to extend beyond 11 ft. from the center of  
  the rear axle in antique and open. Must have 10 ft. weight brackets in Farm stock. Disqualification will result when  
  weight or any object falls from the tractor while the tractor is hooked to the sled during a pull. Footage  
  will be stopped where the tire or any part of the sled touches the boundary line.
 9.  Must be signed up before class starts ! ! !
 10.  All tractors must pull in first gear and start with a tight chain. Driver must remain IN SEAT during pull  
  with at least one hand on the steering wheel. NO BOUNCING!!! NO RODEOING!!!! 
 11. Each puller has two attempts to pass the 40 ft. mark. Pull is official after 40 ft. mark is passed. Pull is over when the  
  forward motion of sled is stopped  or red flag is dropped. First puller in class may not pull over.  
 12.  Front tires may not leave the ground more than 18" during the pull.
 13.  No one is allowed on the track except pullers and officials during a pull. One adult is allowed on the track with  
  child or inexperienced driver. Person under 15 must have track official, guardian, or parental approval before  
  pulling. KILL SWITCH IS MANDATORY for all persons under the age of 15. KILL SWITCH IS MANDATORY  
  FOR ALL ANTIQUE TRACTORS AND OPEN TRACTORS.
 14.  No differential or driveline alterations. Wheelie bars are required and will be enforced on all tractors.
 15.  A protest must be filed within weight class before next class begins. Any tractor found illegal by track officials will  
  be disqualified. Protestor's tractor will be checked first.
 16.  Anyone will be disqualified for not pulling in first gear, refusal to comply with rules, non-sportsmanship like  
  conduct, intoxication, or failing to stop when red flagged by track official. Track officials have the authority to  
  approach any noticed violation to rules and advise procedure to correct.
 17.  FARM STOCK CLASSES: Tractors must have a factory or factory replacement blocks, factory carbs, as  
  per tractor model. No cut tires allowed. No MSD boxes, but can run electronic ignitions. No fuel in  
  excess of 93 octane allowed and only factory R.P.M.'s allowed. Random fuel checks will be done on all  
  fuel tanks. If tractor has two tanks one must be empty. ALL OTHER RULES APPLY!!!
 18.  Farm Stock tires 3,000-6,000 lb., no larger than 13.6 on 12" rims. 6,500 lb.-8,500 lb, no larger than 15.5" on 14"  
  rims. Classes 8,750 lb and 9,250 lb may run up to I 8.4 tires. No oversize diameter wheels. No pressed steel wheels  
  if not factory.
 19.  Tractors will reweigh immediately after each pull and have R.P.M's and drawbar checked.
 20.  All pullers should read and familiarize themselves with rules and classes before entering the pull.
 21.  TRACKS OFFICIAL'S DECISION IS ALWAYS FINAL!
 22.  NO ALCOHOL ALLOWED ON GROUND
 23.  NO TURBOS ALLOWED
 24.  There will be a $50 fee for anyone wanting to protest a pull
 25.  The Out of Field classes for the fair are for any year tractor, no duals for four wheel drive,  
  factory draw bar with a clevis.

OPEN CLASS RULES
 1.   Shifting of T/A's is permitted
 2.   Maximum speed of 6 M.P.H.
 3.   Maximum RPM's to be 20% over factory
 4.   May pull in 1,2 or 3 gear.
 5.   Maximum tire size is 18.4 on 18" rim
 6.   No turbos allowed



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     73

First National Bank of Middle Tennessee
PREMIER COMMUNITY BANKING AND HOME OF FNB MORTGAGE

Chris Pepper
Vice President 
Loan O�  cer 
NMLS#826946
(931) 684-8191 O�  ce
1700 N. Main St., Shelbyville

Adam Carney
Vice President, Loan O�  cer
NMLS#1099997
(931) 684-8191 O�  ce
1700 N. Main St., Shelbyville

Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow • www.fnbmt.com • NMLS#401715

755 Madison St. Shelbyville

Monday-Friday 7:30-4:00
moldersoutdoorpwr@gmail.com • fax: 931.225-8518

Looking to buy or sell?
Give me a call!

(931) 607-4413
tstacy@realtracs.com

troystacy.parksathome.com

Troy Stacy
REALTOR

TROTT LUMBER COMPANY INC.
www.trottlumbercoinc.com
931-684-0490
Owners: Sam & Jennifer Trott

WE SELL:
• Oak & Poplar Lumber
• Cedar Lumber
• Cedar Post
• Slab Wood
• Wood Fiber
• Sawdust

WE BUY:
• Timber Tracts
• Cedar Logs
• Hardwood Logs

270 Card Road
Shelbyville, TN 37160

http://www.fnbmt.com
mailto:moldersoutdoorpwr@gmail.com
mailto:tstacy@realtracs.com
http://www.trottlumbercoinc.com


74      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

TEMPLETON & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE
108 East Depot Street • 931-684-4380 fax: 931-684-9937

We’ve Got You Covered

• Business
• Home
• Bonds
• Auto
• Life

Kay Templeton & Jennifer Templeton

Joe Hasty • 931-580-3921

Tree Trimming • Topping & Removal • Stump Grinding
Bucket Truck • Free Estimates • Fully Insured

Tree in 
your way? 

CALL

We Now Offer Forestry Mulching

Family Owned & Operated
Owner ~ Je�  Gamble
Manager ~ Juanita Ru� 
401 North Jackson St., Tullahoma
931-455-3481

Daves - Culbertson
Funeral HomeFuneral Home

www.davesculbertsonfuneralhome.com

We Support the 
Bedford County Fair

F

M
4
9

We Know Real Estate!We Know Real Estate!

“Serving the real estate and auction needs of Bedford County since 1965!”“Serving the real estate and auction needs of Bedford County since 1965!”

203 N Cannon Blvd, Shelbyville, TN 931-684-2100

Jamie Warren 615-390-2105
Jim Warren 931-580-3444

http://www.davesculbertsonfuneralhome.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     75

Clement Aluyi M.D.
931-735-6630 
600 S. Cannon Blvd., Shelbyville, TN

Hours: Monday to Thursday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

consult@premierinternalmedicine.us

"We are committed to providing you with the most compassionate and highest standard of 
health care available anywhere. We treat you with great respect and dignity"

O� ering:
•  On-site lab
•  Ultrasounds
•  Friendly, experienced medical sta� s

• Diabetes Treatment
• Hypertension Treatment
• Women's Health Exams

• Pulmonary Function Tests
• Wellness Exams
•  Allergy Testing

Premier Internal Medicine
Family Clinic

WelcomeWelcome to theto the Bedford County Bedford County FairFair

Fun for the Fun for the 
Entire FamilyEntire Family

Coming 
Soon!

Second location at

Nearest Green Distillery 

Shelbyville, TN

105 Mechanic St. South • 931-759-5760
www.BarrelHouseBBQ.com

Hours: Sun. - � urs.11:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.;  Fri. - Sat. 11:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m

• Voted among the the Top 5 
    Bar-B-Q Restaurants in TN    Bar-B-Q Restaurants in TN
   TN Dept. of Economics & Community Development   TN Dept. of Economics & Community Development

• Catering available• Catering available -  - book your event!book your event!
•  Now o� ering a variety of beer •  Now o� ering a variety of beer 

Smokin’ Up Smokin’ Up The Hollow!The Hollow!

CMC TruckingCMC Trucking

Chad Comstock Chad Comstock 
Owner / OperatorOwner / Operator
Cell: (931) 224-2318Cell: (931) 224-2318

GRAVEL • TOP SOIL • FILL DIRT

gracevalleyfarm@yahoo.com
gracevalleyfarm.com

931-703-0667

Grace Valley Farm Wedding,Grace Valley Farm Wedding,

You Dream It...We Make It Happen!

mailto:consult@premierinternalmedicine.us
http://www.BarrelHouseBBQ.com
mailto:gracevalleyfarm@yahoo.com


76      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Chase is an Audio Production major at MTSU 
expecting to graduate this fall and is currently 
recording an album by Brett Bone that is set to 
be released soon. Chase took guitar lessons at 
the Shelbyville Record Shop when he was 9 years 
old until the Record Shop closed in 2016. He has 
been playing all over middle Tennessee since 
then, including 650 AM WSM, Lower Broadway, 
2nd Avenue, and Printer’s Alley in Nashville, 
Tennessee.

Chase Clanton and Vintage Vibes is a band that 
plays your favorite Classic Rock, Blues, ‘70s, 

Chase Clanton 
& Vintage Vibes

Sponsored by: 
Randy Sadler Shelbyville Record Shop

MONDAY,  JULY 19, 2021 • 7:30 p.m. 

‘80s and Country Music. Based out of Southern 
Middle Tennessee, the band consists of Chase 
Clanton on guitar/vocals, Jimmy Reed on 
guitar/vocals, Scott Macleod on bass/vocals, 
Kevin Syler on keyboard/vocals and Daniel 
Logan, Sr. on drums/vocals. 

Chase Clanton and Vintage Vibes was formed 
in April of 2016 and plays venues such as clubs 
and private events, even at the Calsonic Arena. 
All members of the band agree that they play 
music for the fun and the pure love of it.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     77

24 HOUR TOWING24 HOUR TOWING
114 Prince St. Shelbyville, TN 37160114 Prince St. Shelbyville, TN 37160

Fax 931-685-0047 • rayspaintandbody@yahoo.comFax 931-685-0047 • rayspaintandbody@yahoo.com

37 Years
C o m b i n e d  E x p e r i e n c e !

• A� ordable & Professional
• Diesel & Gasoline Repairs
• Performance Upgrades
• Certi� ed EFI Live Specialist 
• Dealership level technology and experience

1504 Green Ln. (Directly behind Legend’s Steakouse) 
Shelbyville, TN 37160

PERRY’S PERFORMANCE
YOUR GASOLINE & DIESEL EXPERT

931-684-5540

We Want To Be Your 
Auto Technician

AUTO • HOME • LIFE

Tina Davenport
LUTCF, Agent

Maleah Claxton
Agent

203 N. Cannon Blvd., Shelbyville, TN 37160-3226
TDavenport@ShelterInsurance.com
ShelterInsurance.com/TinaDavenport

931-680-8900 • F: 931-680-8920

1301 N. Main St., Shelbyville, TN 37160-1301
MClaxton@ShelterInsurance.com
ShelterInsurance.com/MClaxton

931-680-0064 • F: 931-680-0306

mailto:rayspaintandbody@yahoo.com
mailto:TDavenport@ShelterInsurance.com
mailto:MClaxton@ShelterInsurance.com


78      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Decorate A Hat Contest

July 20, 2021 • 6:00 p.m.
Bedford County Fair Main Stage

BOOTS, BEAUS,
AND BLING

COUNTRY WESTERN-THEMED PAGEANT
HOSTED BY: BEDFORD COUNTY FAIREST OF THE FAIR

ENTRY FEE:
$15 FOR ONE CHILD • $10 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL CHILD

Deadline for entry is July 12, 2021
Past deadline will be an additional $5 late fee

Entry forms can be found at:

www.BedfordCountyTNFair.org

Contact: Brandi Smith (931) 808-7375 
for more information

BOYS AND GIRLS ARE WELCOME!
Age Groups:

0 - 2 years
3 - 5 years

6 -8 years
9 - 12 years

Age groups may be combined due to low numbers

Sponsored by: 
First National Bank, 

Newton Chevrolet Buick & GMC, 

TUESDAY,  JULY 20, 2021 • 7:30 P.M. TUESDAY,  JULY 20, 2021 • 7:30 P.M. 

http://www.BedfordCountyTNFair.org


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     79



80      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

DON'T MISS THESE NIGHTLY EVENTS

Bedford County Fair

Farmer for the Day

Bedford County Fair

Scavenger Hunt

Kids come visit the Bedford County 
Fair Farmer for the Day stations.  
Here your farming skills can be 

sharpened with hands-on learning 
about such fun things as milking a 
cow, collecting eggs, tending the 
vegetable and flower garden and 

much more!

Follow the Bedford County Fair on Facebook 
& Instagram for clues to find our fair mascot. 

Clues will be given out throughout the day 
until our mascot is found. Whoever finds our 
Fair Mascot will return it to a board member 

for a prize. Only one (1) winner per day.

Sponsored by: 
Adams Roofing, Camille Belle Realtor for Craig & Wheeler,  

Ole South Homes, Tri-Star Customs



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     81

 MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY

Bedford County Fair

50/50 Raffle

Bedford County Fair

Trivia Question

Buy a ticket for a set amount of money. At the end of 
night of the Truck & Tractor Pull (July 22) a ticket will 

be drawn. The holder of the winning ticket will receive 
half of the money and the fair will receive

 the other half. 

Drop by the Pick TN Booth each night for your trivia 
question. All correct answers will be put in a drawing 

and one winning ticket will be drawn each night - 
$10 Cash Prize per night!

Bedford County Fair

Passport
Pick up a passport at the fair booth. Then, visit all the 

designated locations on the map, receiving a stamp at 
each location. Once your passport is full, bring it back 
to the fair booth to be entered into a drawing. We will 

draw one winner each night.

$$$
$$$

Sponsored by: 
Suzanne Byrom Strawberry Moon Catering

Thursday Night 
Only!

?



82      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

shop online:

TractorSupply.com
or by phone:

1-877-718-6750

1714 North Main Street
Shelbyville, TN 37160

931-680-9644

LET US HAULLET US HAUL
YOUR TRASHYOUR TRASH

DSC SanitationDSC Sanitation
Locally owned & operated since 1994Locally owned & operated since 1994

210 Cedar King Rd., Shelbyville, TN210 Cedar King Rd., Shelbyville, TN
Tommy & Gail DollarTommy & Gail Dollar - - 931-684-5635931-684-5635

We accept:
• Cardboard
• Newspaper 
• Magazines
• Books • Monitors
• Small Appliances
• O�  ce Paper
• Commercial & Residential
• 24 Hours A Day

Aaron Hasty & Trevor Hasty
hasty.bros.plbg@gmail.com Backfl ow Certifi ed • Licensed & Insured

Call or Text: (931) 619-8010

Matthew 22:37-39

Commercial & Residential

405 Riverview Dr

Owner: Aide Gonzalez

(931) 639-1853

(931) 212-4069

313 S Cannon Blvd

(931) 224-6536

(931) 492-1230

(931) 224-7693

mailto:hasty.bros.plbg@gmail.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     83

Faith & Patriotic 
Night

FREE admission 
to all Military 

(must show I.D.)

WEDNESDAY,  JULY 21, 2021 • 7:00 P.M. 



84      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Unite was formed in November 2018 by a group of 
people who wanted to Unite the town of Shelbyville 
thru a gathering of worship leaders. It’s a group 
of like-minded people, who’s hearts are United 
together in spirit and truth to worship the Lord and 
to share their love of Christ thru their music with 
the community. 

Unite has done several outdoor pop-up worship 
nights throughout the community  and other 
towns outside of Shelbyville for the last 3 years. 
Their ultimate goal is to worship the Father and 

Micah Doak Wilson

WEDNESDAY,  JULY 21, 2021 • 8:00 P.M. 

bring together people of all denominations as a 
single entity Uniting the kingdom of God with 
songs for Him. A complete unification in the spirit 
with people of all ages, genders and hearts just 
worshipping together.
 
So we invite everyone to come with a heart for the 
Lord and worship with us. Let’s Unite the kingdom 
of God together and worship and love each other 
the way as only Jesus can do! Unite Bedford, Unite 
Shelbyville, let’s all Unite together for the kingdom 
of God.

Sponsored by: 
Newton Chevrolet Buick GMC



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     85

704 Blue Ribbon Pkwy., Shelbyville, TN
www.reddsheatingandair.com • 931-684-0339

Servicing Franklin, Co� ee, 
Moore, Bedford & Lincoln Co.

Is Your Cooling System Ready?Is Your Cooling System Ready?

Proud Sponsor of the Fair!Proud Sponsor of the Fair!

The Dog Days Of 
Summer Are Coming

Licensed General 
Contractor

931-580-3628 Cell
931-684-2922 Home

Commercial and
Residential

2375 Fairfield Pike
Shelbyville, TN 37160

RANDY GLOVER
CONSTRUCTION 1SERVICESERVICE

Craig & Wheeler Realty & Auction, LLC is an equal opportunity employer.

(931) 684-9112 • CraigWheeler.com
508 Cannon Blvd • Shelbyville, TN  37160

Belinda Craig
(931) 639-0691

Ben Craig
(931) 639-0694

Tad Craig
(931) 639-0914

Michael Hix 
(931) 639-0941

Dean Pugh
(931) 580-4860

Tyler Gill
(931) 580-0360

Kerrie Upchurch
(931) 703-5375

Brooklyn Richardson
Receptionist

Camille Bell
(931) 224-5719

Asa Kelly
(931) 703-2040

Amanda Seibers
(931) 205-3869

Mike Matthews
(615) 971-1573

Jason Boyette
(931) 580-4413

Tre Stewart
(931) 492-0834

Steve Huddleston
(931) 309-1457

Heather Jones
(931) 247-6422

Lana Craig
(931) 684-9112

Carissa Davis
(931) 684-9112

Paul Myers
(615) 347-1576

Al Cook
(931) 703-8622

Michael Cook
(931) 580-8179

Kris Gagnon
(615) 939-1537

Susan Jeffries
Offi ce Manager

Michael Allen
(931) 580-5282

Buy or list your 
next property with us

Middle Tennessee’s Finest Real Estate Agents

Estill Monument Co.
600 S. Main St. Hwy. 41-A, Estill Springs, TN 37330
Serving � e Community For 45 Years
(931) 649-5949
www.estillmonument.com
Mon. - Fri. 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. • Sat. By Appointment Only

We Sell 
Certi� ed*

Bronze 
Markers

We Are Not Just A Monument Store
Large Selection

*Highest Market Standards

http://www.reddsheatingandair.com
http://www.estillmonument.com


86      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

MID STATE CLOGGERS

THURSDAY,  JULY 22, 2021 • 7:00 P.M. 

THURSDAY,  JULY 22, 2021 • 8:00 P.M. 

Macy Tabor is an eighteen year old Nashville recording 
artist. This award winning singer songwriter is a force 
to be reckoned with. Some of her most memorable 
performances include performing at the Schermerhorn 
Symphony Center; the Bonnaroo Music Festival in her 
hometown of Manchester, TN; performing on various 
stages over the past several years at the CMA Festival; 
and performing at the Lynchburg Music Festival for 
the past two years.  

You can find her now performing weekly on some 
of Nashville's hottest stages such as Margaritaville, 
Tootsies, and Honky Tonk Central. Macy recently 
signed her first record deal with MC1 Nashville Sony 
Orchard. She is also an accredited actress and model. 
You can find her music on all music platforms. 

Find out more about Macy by visiting her website at 
www.macytabor.com

http://www.macytabor.com


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     87

Rex A. Bicknell
REALTOR/AUCTIONEER

Call Me For All Your 
Auction Needs!

Serving Southern Middle Tennessee & Northern Alabama

1535 W Northfield Blvd. Suite 17 • Murfreesboro, TN 37129
O� ice: 615-896-4600 • Cell: 931-580-0116 • rex.bicknell@gmail.com

parksauction.com

PARKS 
AUCTION
CO. LLC TN FIRM 3984

AL FIRM 82

“Let me put my 38 years experience to work for you.”

1006 Colloredo Blvd., Shelbyville, TN 37160
chamberlanddentistry.com

M&LM&L
GREENHOUSEGREENHOUSE

• Retail greenhouse & nursery 
• Landscape services 
• Deliveries to hospitals 
   & funeral homes

Serving Bedford County with locally Serving Bedford County with locally 
grown plants since 1979grown plants since 1979

199 Benford Rd. • 931-684-5850931-684-5850 
mlgreenhouse@yahoo.com

mailto:rex.bicknell@gmail.com
mailto:mlgreenhouse@yahoo.com


88      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

As a fourth-generation dairy farmer who’s 
dedicated the majority of her life to the family farm, 
STEPHANIE NASH quickly learned compassion for 
the agriculture community. Her latest venture also 
incorporates her other passion and career, country 
music. She’s created a series titled ‘The Life of a 
Farmer’ for her YouTube channel to bring awareness 
to the needs of those that feed the world. 
 
“ Growing up I saw strong agricultural communities 
diminish,” says Nash. “Sadly, so many farms that 

Sponsored by: 
Southern Energy Co.

FRIDAY,  JULY 23, 2021 • 6:30 P.M. 

are vital to providing food do not get the same 
opportunity as other businesses to grow and 
flourish and their success is critical. My hope is 
that the series is educational and sheds light on the 
importance of farming.” 

As for my music, I hope to be an influence to others 
and create country music that can bring hope to not 
only my community but release songs that inspire.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     89

Paid for by candidate

Best Of Luck To All Fair ParticipantsBest Of Luck To All Fair Participants

ADAMS ADAMS && FLOYD FLOYD
CLIFF ADAMS (931) 703-6609 JOHN ADAMS (931) 703-2399

ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING, INC.

124 Stonegate Circle • Shelbyville, TN 37160

203 N Cannon Blvd 
Shelbyville, TN 37160 931.684.3636

Proud supporters of the 
Bedford County Fair.

Contact us for all your construction needs.

Jamie Warren PROJECT MANAGER

Cell: 615.390.2105 • jrwarrencontractor@gmail.com

mailto:jrwarrencontractor@gmail.com


90      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

The debut EP “Light Me Up” from Sam Varga 
is the product of two blurry years of living and 
songwriting in Nashville. The album is a combustion 
of rock dynamics, Nashville song craft, and emo 
one-liners . A self-deprecating wit flows through the 
entire album as Sam addresses bouts of depression, 
failed relationships, and the beauty and truth in 
between. The EP kicks off with the single “Mayday”, 
an emo anthem infused with pedal steel and ends 
with a nonchalant and brutal work tape of “A Better 
Word”.  More light hearted tracks ensure every heart 
string gets plucked on the way down the album. 
“Light Me Up” represents the beginning of Sam’s 
journey but pulls no punches as to who he is and 
what he’s capable of as a writer and artist.

With just a few short years in Nashville, Sam has 
already established himself as serious writer and 
dynamic performer. Coming from the fast paced 
punk scenes of his high school days and the Blues  
of Austin TX, there is an edge and energy that 
makes his songs stand out in Music City. After 
quickly coming up through the writing ranks, he 
has now turned his attention to his artist career. 
His newest singles “Good Word” and  “Half Heart 
Hallelujah” are latest indication of a promising artist 
trajectory following his debut EP “Light Me Up”. 

 Sam’s sound and writing style is self described 
as “someone like Jackson Browne who grew up 
listening to a lot of punk”.

FRIDAY,  JULY 23, 2021 • 8:00 P.M. 

Sam
Varga

Sponsored by: 
Southern Energy Co.



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     91

Brown’s Body Shop
300 Stanley Blvd. • Shelbyville, Tn.

Free Estimates
Insurance Work Welcome

dbrownsbodyshop@charter.net

David Brown (931) 684-3170

As one of Coldwell Banker’s Top Agents Nationwide, and with over 34 years of Real Estate experience, 
I am the one to work exclusively for you. Whether buying or selling, I will provide my greatest 
commitment in making your needs my � rst priority.

is there a new 
address in your future?

Dianne ArnoldDianne Arnold
Hometown Specialist

FARMS • HOMES • LANDFARMS • HOMES • LAND

Cell: 931-703-5104
O�  ce: 931-684-6522

diannearnold@charter.net

1708 North Main St., Shelbyville, TN 37160

SSSS&&DDDD
PLUMBING & ELECTRIC, LLC

HOME IMPROVEMENT

Billy Dye
Owner/Operator

930 Railroad Road
Wartrace, TN 37183

O� ice 931-389-9929
Fax 931-389-9921

Mobile 931-639-7889

• Residential
• Commercial
• Electrical
• Plumbing

• Sign & Light Pole Maintenance
• Complete Home Maintenance
• Repair Work
• Residential Remodelingmodeling

1535 W. Northfi eld Blvd.
Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Offi  ce 615-896-4600
Fax 931-437-3033
Mobile 615-604-2500

Jean T. O’Brien
Affiliate broker

Obrienj@realtracs.com

mailto:dbrownsbodyshop@charter.net
mailto:diannearnold@charter.net
mailto:Obrienj@realtracs.com


92      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Brett Bone is an upcoming country music artist. 
Although relatively young he takes inspiration from 
artists such as Travis Tritt, Johnny Cash, and Hank 
Williams Jr. He’s begun writing and producing his 
own music in the last year with originals such as 
The Man, Count to Ten, and Lone Wolf. There is 
no sound that is uniquely Brett Bone instead he 
combines sounds from all genres to create his own 
telling of his experiences.

Brett Bone

SATURDAY,  JULY 24, 2021 • 6:30 P.M. 

SATURDAY NIGHT,  JULY 24, 2021

Sponsored by: 
Jack Daniel's Distillery

Raffle tickets will be sold nightly for $5 each or 5 for $20. Drawing to win a load of 
gravel donated by Rogers Group will be held Saturday night during the fair! The 

more tickets you buy, the more chances to win! 

Sponsored by: 
Rogers Group

Drawing to win a

FREE Load of Gravel



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     93



94      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Phil Valdez grew up in Colorado within a musically 
talented family. He  began playing guitar at age 10, 
and dedicated his adolescent years to  lessons and 
perfecting his guitar talent by learning from one of 
the greatest  jazz guitar players, Bobby Montoya. 
Playing guitar in the family band as a  teen with his 
father, mother, brother, and two uncles introduced 
him to  country music at an early age.   

Phil began singing as a late teen idolizing Merle 
Haggard and George Jones.  His voice has a rich 
baritone, reminiscent of his country music heroes. 
 
As a professional guitar player, Phil has been 
featured in Guitar Player  magazine. His guitar style 
can be described as a hybrid of a country pickin  
jazz player.   
 

Based in Nashville, Tennessee, Phil has performed 
at the Grand Ole Opry  and has played guitar for 
some of the best names in country music  including 
Vern Gosdin, Stonewall Jackson, Tracy Byrd, Daryle 
Singletary,  Mark Wills, Tracy Lawrence, Mark 
Chestnut, and many others.   
 
Currently, he tours the world promoting his own 
music as a solo acoustic  act. He continues to 
impress his fans and country music critics with 
his  triple threat of singing, songwriting and guitar 
playing.   
 
Phil is working on a new album to be released in the 
near future.

PHIL
VALDEZ

featuring
Jeff Whitlow

Sponsored by: 
Jack Daniel's Distillery

SATURDAY, JULY 24TH, 2021 • 8:00 P.M. 



 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     95

George Jones Tribute 
& Rocking Chair 
Give-A-Way

Sponsored by: Kincaid Service Co.

SATURDAY, JULY 24TH, 2021 • 8:00 P.M. 

CELEBRATING OUR 87TH YEAR 
SERVING BEDFORD COUNTY

Sponsor of the free rocking chair to be given away on Saturday, July 24th



96      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021

Index of Advertisers
Adams and Floyd Electrical and Plumbing ............................. 89
American Mule and Bluegrass Festival ................................... 87
Antiques, Art & Collectibles Mall  ............................................ 61 
Barrel House BBQ .................................................................... 75 
Bedford Builds ......................................................................... 54 
Bedford Moore Farmers Co-op .................................................. 3 
Bicknell, Rex ............................................................................ 87 
Big G Express  .......................................................................... 19 
Blue Ribbon Cleaners .............................................................. 44 
Bob Parks Realty & Auction ..................................................... 73 
Brown’s Body Shop  ................................................................. 91 
C&J Wood Design .................................................................... 21 
Cascade Veterinary Hospital  .................................................. 54 
Cassady Auto Works  ............................................................... 12 
Celebration Feeds.................................................................... 97 
Chamberland Dentistry  .......................................................... 87 
Clanton Pipe and Supply ......................................................... 67 
Cleburne Farm Supply  ............................................................ 12 
CMC Trucking .......................................................................... 75 
Coldwell Bankers Dianne Arnold  ............................................ 91 
Cooks Pest Control  ................................................................. 69
Corner Cleaners ....................................................................... 63 
Craig and Wheeler Realty & Auction  ...................................... 85 
Curl Construction and Excavation, LLC .................................. 69 
Damascus Road  ...................................................................... 61 
Daves Culbertson Funeral Home ............................................ 74 
Dennis Young Insurance.......................................................... 49 
Dixie Diesel Service  ................................................................ 63 
DSC Sanitation ........................................................................ 82 
Dynamic Pool Designs, LLC ..................................................... 63 
Eagleville Implement Co .......................................................... 65 
Economy Liquor ....................................................................... 61
Estill Monument Company ...................................................... 85
Exchange Media Group  .........................................................  31 
Farm Credit Mid America......................................................... 99 
Farrar Bail Bonding & Trading Post ......................................... 65 
Feldhaus Memorial Chapel ..................................................... 70 
First Bank Shelbyville .............................................................. 25 
First Choice Pregnancy ........................................................... 96 
First Community Bank ............................................................... 2 
First National Bank Middle Tennessee.................................... 73 
Garretts Automotive  ............................................................... 44 
Grace Valley Farm .................................................................... 75 

A friend when you need one.
We’re here for you.

H&R Agri-Power Fayetteville ..................................................... 7 
Hasty Brothers Plumbing ........................................................ 82 
Hasty Tree Service ................................................................... 74 
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC .................................................. 67 
Hillcrest Funeral Home  ........................................................... 48
J. R. Warren Contractor ........................................................... 89
Jack Daniel Employees' Credit Union ..................................... 96 
Jean O’Brien Bob Parks Land Division .................................... 91 
Joel's Tire & Brake  ................................................................... 65 
Kennith Wessner Automotive .................................................. 54 
Kincaid Service Company ....................................................... 95 
Landers Tires ........................................................................... 63 
M&L Greenhouse ..................................................................... 87 
Merle Norman .......................................................................... 54 
Mid South Regional Livestock Center  .................................... 37 
Molders Outdoor Power  .......................................................... 73 
Perry Performance................................................................... 77 
Preferred Financial .................................................................. 12 
Preferred Glass Company ........................................................ 65 
Premier Internal Medicine ....................................................... 75 
Shelbyville Radio Stations ...................................................... 98 
Randy Glover Construction ..................................................... 85 
Ray's Paint and Body Shop ...................................................... 77 
Redd’s Heating & Air Conditioning  ........................................ 85 
Rick Gann ................................................................................. 69 
S&D Plumbing & Electric ......................................................... 91 
Sadie Fowler First Choice Realty  .............................................. 5 
Scott Shapard Realty and Auction .......................................... 74 
Shane Reeves ........................................................................... 89 
Shasha Concrete  ..................................................................... 82 
Shelbyville Bedford County Public Library ............................. 67 
Shelter Insurance  .................................................................... 77 
Stacy, Eddie ............................................................................. 61 
Templeton & Associates Insurance ......................................... 74
The Celebration ....................................................................... 71 
The Duck/The Rooster/Whiskey Country Radio ..................... 89 
The Winners Circle .................................................................. 44 
Tractor Supply Company ......................................................... 82 
Traders Bank ............................................................................ 69 
Tri-Green Equipment ............................................................... 67 
Trott Lumber ............................................................................ 73 
Tyson Foods ............................................................................. 29 
Vanderbilt Tennova Healthcare ............................................ 100 

488 Majors Blvd.
Lynchburg, TN 37352 

931-759-5513
www.jdecu.org

NML #772683

Serving Your Financial Needs Since 1977.
A Full Service Credit Union

Membership is limited

http://www.jdecu.org


 23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021     97

931-526-6666
Cookeville

931-954-5533
Manchester

615-274-2661
Rockvale

931-685-5087
Shelbyville

Locally Milled Feeds
Always Fresh!



98      23rd Bedford County Fair  |  2021






